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DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION: DIRECTOR'S OFFICE- DES FUND 100: General Fund 

98-99 APPROVED I 98-99 ADOPTED 95-96 ACTUAL 1 96-97 ACTUAL 1 97-98 ADOPTED 1 97-98 REVISED --❖U§•mill;J◄•liiti• ._ 98-99 PROPOSED 1 1 1 

L""'! 203,660 244,186 
0 2,800 

1,946 0 0 
1,365 0 800 

40,536 35,943 42,749 
3.0,]61 2U75 22 675 

315,030 260,778 313,210 

L___Jo,ooo 0 21,696 
24,441 32,fil!9 16tOOQ 
44,441 32,909 183,696 

-
4,934 3,808 4,100 

0 90 0 
698 75 0 

0 0 3,300 
11,437 7,403 12,000 
3,165 1,198 0 
8,659 12,040 15,000 

354 885 0 
134 25 1,000 

0 123 1,200 
1,233 591 1,200 

18,372 5,513 6,297 
0 27,480 61,723 
0 5,173 5,328 

49 387 1,300 
0 0 250 

26,154 22,454 25,013 
2,558 3,500 15,806 
1,QZS ------- 3"060 2 884 

79,822 93,805 156,401 

L_12~:!i~. I 0 
I 4,00~ l 29,946 

130,909 29,946 4,000 

570,202 417,438 657,307 

244,186 5100 Permanent 

2,800 5200 Temporary 
0 5300 Overtime 

800 5400 Premium 
42,749 5500 Salary-Related Expenses 
2.2_,67L _ 5550 lns_urance Benefits _ 

313,210 TOTAL Personal Services 

1-!;:~~~-L:~~-~ .. ·----~;~:~;i!.~~t~::ents 
183,696 

4,100 
0 
0 

3,300 
12,000 

0 
15,000 

0 
1,000 
1,200 
1,200 
6,297 

61,723 
5,328 
1,300 

250 
25,013 
15,806 
W!M_ 

156,401 

TOTAL Contractual Services 

6120 
6130 
6170 
6180 
6230 
6270 
6310 
6320 
6330 
6610 
6620 
7150 
7200 
7250 
7300 
7350 
7400 
7500 

Printing 
Utilities 
Rentals 
Repairs And Mainten 
Supplies 
Food 
Education & Training 
Mtng Conference/Co 
Local Travel/Mileage 
Awards And Premium 
Dues And Subscriptio 
Telephone 
Data Processing 
Flat Fee 
Motor Pool 
Electronic Charge 
Building Managemen 
Other Internal 

75~0 , Dis_tributicm/Postage 
TOTAL Materials & Supplies 

-- ~J~~~ -l ~~~~ --·--"' ~~~l~~~~'"~'---
4,000 TOTAL Capital Outlay 

657,307 TOTAL BUDGET 

nee 

ventions 

s 
lS 

356,092 356,092 "'~L 2,800 2,800 2,800 
0 0 0 

800 800 800 
60,263 60,263 60,263 
43,!!49_ 43,!)49 41,_9_19 

463,004 463,004 463,004 

21,696 21,696 21,696 
161 000 161 000 211 000 
182,696 182,696 232,696 

··---
6,200 6,200 6,200 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

3,300 3,300 3,300 
14,000 14,000 14,000 

0 0 0 
18,000 18,000 18,000 

0 0 0 
1,000 1,000 1,000 
1,200 1,200 1,200 
1,200 1,200 1,200 
7,542 7,542 7,542 

38,990 38,990 38,990 
5,912 5,912 5,912 
1,300 1,300 1,300 

250 250 250 
25,013 25,013 25,013 
45,766 45,766 45,766 

_ ___ 3"370 3 370 3 370 
173,043 173,043 173,043 

_L -- _,,;10~ 1· 0 
I 5.4Qu 5,400 

5,400 5,400 5,400 

824,143 824,143 874,143 
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DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION, DIRECTOR'S OFFICE - DES FUND 100: General Fund 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 
FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT 

0.00 o 0.61 27,053 1.00 47,451 1.00 47,451 Administrative Analyst 1.00 42,341 1.00 42,341 1.00 42,341 
0.65 20,603 0.00 o 0.00 o 0.00 o Administrative Secretary 0.00 o 0.00 o 1.00 27,562 
0.00 o 0.00 o 0.00 o 0.00 o Administrative Serv Officer 0.00 o 0.00 o 1.00 60,000 
0.00 o 0.27 24,655 0.00 o 0.00 o Department Director 1.00 99,484 1.00 99,484 1.00 99,484 
0.78 70,750 0.00 o 0.50 47,013 0.50 47,013 Department Director/DES 0.00 0 0.00 o 0.00 o 
0.66 44,211 1.00 69,211 1.00 73,648 1.00 73,648 Deputy Director/DES 1.00 75,652 1.00 75,652 1.00 75,652 
0.00 0 0.00 o 0.00 o 0.00 o Employee Services SpedSeni 1.00 60,000 1.00 60,000 0.00 o 
0.99 35,819 0.00 o 0.00 o 0.00 o Fiscal Specialist 2 0.00 o 0.00 0 0.00 o 
0.00 o 0.04 1,165 0.00 o 0.00 o Maintenance Worker 0.00 o 0.00 o 0.00 o 
0.43 31,700 0.00 o 1.00 48,462 1.00 48,462 Management Assistant 1.00 51,053 1.00 51,053 1.00 51,053 
0.57 12,044 0.00 o 0.00 o 0.00 o Office Assistant 1 0.00 o 0.00 o 0.00 o 
0.99 25,896 1.14 30,363 1.00 27,611 1.00 27,611 Office Assistanl 2 1.00 27,562 1.00 27,562 0.00 o 
0.00 o 1.03 46494 0.00 o o.oo o p~ogram Dev~!9pment srec:J _ . 0.00 o 0.00 o 0.00 o --· ------- ·---

5.07 241,022 4.09 198,940 4.50 244,186 4.50 244,186 TOTAL BUDGET 6.00 356,092 6.00 356,092 6.00 356,092 
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DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION: ANIMAL CONTROL 

95-96 ACTUAL 

147,359 
36,905 

1,081 
235,526 

96-97 ACTUAL 

1,384,990 
126,271 
20,111 

1,430 
258,638 l

-1,230,265 

_ -- _213_,759 • , " ')11'.. __ J,11 
1,864,895 - - -1,007,771 

97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 

""·"u ,,, . ..,. r· o,maoe"' 75,000 75,000 5200 Temporary 
O O 5300 Overtime 
O O 5400 Premium 

260,302 260,302 5500 Salary-Related Expenses 
)__l)_,_2Q_O __________ 21_3,200 _ 5550 _ Insurance Benefits 

1,957,122 1,957,122 TOTAL Personal Services 

148, 404 I 13:LlJ.9 1_····· _ 132,119 __L6110_~ Prnfessional Svcs 

20,486 
0 

11 
2,137 

527 
23,024 
60,968 

5,438 
2,344 
2,347 
1,173 
3,187 

0 
255 

43,210 
0 
0 

120,317 
0 

105,835 
3,511 

17 424 
412,194 

L~----- 11,3ss_ J 
11,355 

2,413,855 

148, 404 132,119 132,119 TOTAL Contractual Services 

-~--
19,190 

-97 
97 

2,279 
432 

25,021 
55,763 

3,215 
4,742 

0 
1,445 
3,565 

25 
277 

43,635 
94,172 
16,997 

151,564 
0 

97,857 
15,879 
J_6JQ1 

552,759 

J; 373 ·r 
6,373 

2,715,307 

38,000 
0 
0 

1,800 
2,689 

29,500 
54,830 

7,000 
17,000 

0 
2,100 
6,550 

0 
550 

47,152 
117,784 

18,475 
170,136 

15,264 
120,620 

14,931 
21,186 

685,567 

.oI. 
0 

2,774,808 

38,000 
0 
0 

1,800 
2,689 

29,500 
54,830 

7,000 
17,000 

0 
2,100 
6,550 

0 
550 

47,152 
117,784 

18,475 
170,136 

15,264 
120,620 

14,931 
_21, 18(> 
685,567 

6120 Printing 
6130 Utilities 
6140 Communications 
6170 Rentals 
6180 Repairs And Maintenance 
6200 Postage 
6230 Supplies 
6270 Food 
6310 Education & Training 
6320 Mtng Conference/Conventions 
6330 local Travel/Mileage 
6550 Drugs 
6610 Awards And Premiums 
6620 Dues And Subscriptions 
7150 Telephone 
7200 Data Processing 
7250 Flat Fee 
7300 Motor Pool 
7350 Electronic Charge 
7400 Building Management 
7500 Other Internal 
75~0 ____ .. Distrib_ut!m1{~Q_s_t,3m~ 
TOT AL Materials & Supplies 

----~~(}-- I -8_1_Q_o __ E_q~ip_n,_ent __ 
0 TOT AL Capital Outlay 

2,774,808 TOTAL BUDGET 

FUND 100: General Fund 

98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

r 
1,458,946 1,458,946 1,458,946 

I 
75,000 75,000 75,000 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

269,957 269,957 269,957 
--12Z,591 197 591 197 591 

2,001,494 2,001,494 2,001,494 

136I!9 I 13o,719 1;!_6,?J_L:J 
136,719 136,719 136,719 

30,100 30,100 30,100 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

12,500 12,500 12,500 
1,189 1,189 1,189 

40,200 40,200 40,200 
54,830 54,830 54,830 

7,000 7,000 7,000 
7,500 7,500 7,500 

0 0 0 
1,300 1,300 1,300 
6,550 6,550 6,550 

0 0 0 
150 150 150 

64,781 64,781 64,781 
104,945 104,945 104,945 

27,343 27,343 27,343 
111,385 111,385 111,385 

13,550 13,550 13,550 
147,445 147,445 147,445 

65,965 65,965 65,965 
17 260 17 260 17 260 

713,993 713,993 713,993 

..... 1 0 0 Q 
0 0 0 

2,852,206 2,852,206 2,852,206 
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DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION, ANIMAL CONTROL FUND 100: General Fund 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE 8ASEAMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT 
0.99 31,470 1.00 32,468 1.00 33,544 1.00 33,544 Administrative Secretary 1.00 33,471 1.00 33,471 1.00 33,471 
5.51 146,469 5.25 145,763 6.00 170,740 6.00 170,740 Animal Care Technician 6.00 170,004 6.00 170,004 6.00 170,004 
0.99 24,232 1.00 25,014 1.00 25,843 1.00 25,843 Animal Control Aide 1.00 25,787 1.00 25,787 1.00 25,787 
3.61 97,176 3.80 106,027 3.80 114,289 3.80 114,289 Animal Control Dispatcher 3.80 109,812 3.80 109,812 3.80 109,812 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Animal Control Field Supr 1.00 43,980 1.00 43,980 0.00 0 
0.89 51,233 0.96 60,823 1.00 67,515 1.00 67,515 Animal Control Manager 1.00 69,352 1.00 69,352 1.00 69,352 
8.32 197,248 9.86 239,925 8.80 230,478 8.80 230,478 Animal Control Office Asst 8.80 226,683 8.80 226,683 8.80 226,683 

11.60 373,778 12.40 412,024 13.00 447,267 13.00 447,267 Animal Control Officer 13.00 454,075 13.00 454,075 13.00 454,075 
1.99 60,585 2.00 61,962 2.00 63,938 2.00 63,938 Animal Health Technician 2.00 63,810 2.00 63,810 2.00 63,810 
0.00 0 0.96 30,669 1.00 34,046 1.00 34,046 Community Information Spec 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
1.98 57,652 1.99 60,943 2.00 63,938 2.00 63,938 License Compliance Officer 2.00 63,809 2.00 63,809 2.00 63,809 
0.17 3,591 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Office Assistant 1 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
1.00 26,803 1.00 28,331 1.00 30,923 1.00 30,923 Office Assistant/Senior 1.00 30,959 1.00 30,959 1.00 30,959 
0.00 0 0.54 23,510 1.00 44,988 1.00 44,988 Operations Administrator 1.00 46,936 1.00 46,936 1.00 46,936 
3.98 146,591 3.99 153,911 2.00 81, 111 2.00 81,111 Operations Supervisor 1.00 37,779 1.00 37,779 2.00 81,759 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Program Coordinator 1.00 38,754 1.00 38,754 1.00 38,754 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Public Relations Coordinator 1.00 43,735 1.00 43,735 1.00 43,735 
0.00 0 0.04 2 271 0.00 0 0.00 0 Tern ora Worker 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 

41.03 1,216,829 44.79 1,383,644 43.60 1,408,620 43.60 1,408,620 TOTAL BUDGET 44.60 1,458,946 44.60 1,458,946 44.60 1,458,946 
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DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION, FREDS 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 

-- ·1 349,022 110,220 117,534 117,534 5100 Permanent 
2,613 0 0 0 5200 Temporary 
7,566 0 0 0 5300 Overtime 

693 0 368 368 5400 Premium L 6. 1,·1·9·5· 19,297 21,.172 21,172 5500 Salary-Related Expenses 
_5_0,QJ_l__ 15_,462 1 S_,257 15,251 _5_550 _____ Jnsurance Benefits _______ _ 
471,120 144,979 154,331 154,331 TOTAL Personal Services 

~-~3QBJ_L 
34,382 

496 
595 

2,060 
3,055 

295 
53,031 

8,451 
500 
175 

5,283 
0 

12,100 
27,515 
19,853 

~5,891 
139,300 

__ J_Q,692 I 35,1,_LL ____ _Jj.,1_23_Lhll0 _f'l:oLe~,;_;;_,;,;i_s_~~s_ 
30,692 35,425 35,425 TOTAL Contractual Services 

901 926 
0 0 
0 0 

2,010 3,159 
0 0 

971 2,496 
1,949 1,860 

0 0 
418 525 

1,443 1,724 
1,478 1,478 

169 0 
19,863 27,725 

7,170 7,824 
4 794 5 700 

41,166 53,417 

926 
0 
0 

3,159 
0 

2,496 
1,860 

0 
525 

1,724 
1,478 

0 
27,725 

7,824 
__ SJO.!L_. 

53,417 

6120 
6140 
6180 
6190 
6200 
6230 
6310 
6530 
6620 
7150 
7250 
7300 

Printing 
Communications 
Repairs And Maintenance 
Maintenance Contracts 
Postage 
Supplies 
Education & Training 
External Data Processing 
Dues And Subscriptions 
Telephone 
Flat Fee 
Motor Pool 

7400 Building Management 
7500 Other Internal 
7560 _ _ Distribution/Post_age _ 
TOTAL Materials & Supplies 

98-99 PROPOSED 

163,030 
0 
0 

368 
29,147 
21 010 

213,555 

98-99 APPROVED 

163,030 
0 
0 

368 
29,147 
1.1,010 

213,555 

] _. ········· _ 80,'168 _ 
RQ_.468 

80,468 -u0,468 

949 
0 
0 

5,300 
0 

1,200 
1,860 

0 
525 

2,250 
2,217 

0 
66,257 

8,037 

949 
0 
0 

5,300 
0 

1,200 
1,860 

0 
525 

2,250 
2,217 

0 
66,257 

8,037 
. ..... V25~~---~ 4,l.25 

93,320 93,320 

FUND 100: General Fund 

98-99 ADOPTED 

163,030 
0 
0 

368 
29,147 
21 010 

213,555 

&llA§_IL_J 
80,468 

949 
0 
0 

5,300 
0 

1,200 
1,860 

0 
525 

2,250 
2,217 

0 
66,257 

8,037 
4,llL_ 

93,320 

1 100 0 0 0 8400 __ .E_quipr11_~_rit ---- - o_ - [ _____ ~-~~---~ 0 I Q 
1,100 0 0 0 TOT Al Capital Outlay 0 u 0 

645,902 216,837 243,173 243,173 TOTAL BUDGET 387,343 387,343 387,343 
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DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION, FREDS FUND 100: General Fund 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE 8ASEAMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT 
2.86 131,124 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 jElectronic Technician 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
1.89 60,658 1.83 59,812 0.00 0 0.00 0 !Electronic Technician Asst 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
1.01 51,280 1.00 51,722 0.00 0 0.00 0 Electronic Technician/Chief 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Program Development Spec 1.00 42,806 1.00 42,806 1.00 42,806 
0.99 29,973 1.00 31,012 1.00 31,947 1.00 31,947 Records Administration Asst 1.00 31,884 1.00 31,884 1.00 31,884 
0.99 52,110 1.00 53,896 1.00 58,713 1.00 58,713 Records Administrator 1.00 60,719 1.00 60,719 1.00 60,719 
0.00 30 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Temporary Worker 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.99 23 847 1.00 25 312 1.00 26 874 1.00 26 874 ·-· Warehouse Worker 1.00 27 621 1.00 27 621 1.00 27 621 
8.73 349,022 5.83 221,754 3.00 117,534 3.00 117,534 TOTAL BUDGET 4.00 163,030 4.00 163,030 4.00 163,030 

PAGEDES6 



DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 

95-96 ACTUAL 

I

... . 874, 

7, 
5, 
4, 

_:;~: 

560 
034 
825 
285 
589 
341 

1,181,634 

96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 

1,196,368 1,298,866 
17,652 18,600 
13,029 19,756 
6,294 17,137 

209,836 241,775 
173 220 179,729 

1,616,399 1,775,863 

DIVISION: FREDS 

97-98 REVISED 

·-

1,298, 
18, 
19, 
17, 

241, 
179 

~~tw··-; 
756 5 
137 5 
775 5 
?_2'} 5~ 

-··-----

1,775,863 TOTAL Personal Services 

[__ _.......§,333 I _ _l,890 I 5-,50~--- 2,2-so··-T--G_iio --- Prpfos.s.!o_n_al __ S,y!=S_ 
6,333 7,890 5,250 5,250 TOTAL Contractual Services 

1,355 1,763 
6,663 2,864 
6,988 3,301 

117,664 144,204 
1,980 2,105 

47 182 
900,455 900,798 

12,974 14,550 
1,047 1,322 
3,780 3,780 

0 4,665 
3,586 4,288 

11,407 15,729 
0 8,129 

147,443 285,103 
46,116 32,312 

1 980 --- 2,723 _ 
1,263,485 1,427,818 

1,325,902 I 1,32-!,_275 I 
1,325,902 1,324,975 

3,777,354 4,377,082 

3,025 
2,520 
6,600 

93,000 
4,000 

0 
1,667,537 

27,300 
400 

5,000 
0 

3,800 
17,238 
10,346 

226,850 
43,000 

_ ·------ 3,800 .. 
2,114,416 

3,025 
2,520 
6,600 

93,000 
4,000 

0 
1,671,402 

27,300 
400 

5,000 
0 

3,800 
17,238 
10,346 

226,850 
43,000 

~----- 3_,800 
2,118,281 

6120 
6140 
6170 
6180 
6190 
6200 
6230 
6310 
6330 
6530 
6560 

- ----------

Printin 
Comm 
Rental 
Repair· 
Mainte 
Postag, 
Suppl 
Educa 
Local 
Extern 

Refun 
6620 Dues A 
7150 Teleph 
7250 Flat Fe, 
7400 Buildi 
7500 Other 

_Z_560 ___ Qj_strib 
TOT AL Materials & Supplies 

·--
2,4_6_~,l}_L1 ~--~~AQ.6)JJJ _l BJQO.. __ Equ_ip_mmt ___ _ 
2,468,811 2,468,811 TOTAL Capital Outlay 

6,364,340 6,368,205 TOTAL BUDGET 

FUND 401: Fleet Management Fund 

98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

1,316,111 1,316,111 1,321,419 
33,664 33,664 33,664 
19,688 19,688 19,688 
31,049 31,049 31,049 

1ses 246,502 246,502 247,455 
179 489 179 489 181 105 

1,826,503 1,826,503 1,834,380 

· .J 50.375 50,375 I 50,J..ZL.J 
50,375 50,375 50,375 

3,025 3,025 3,025 
2,690 2,690 2,690 
6,900 6,900 6,900 

98,000 98,000 98,000 
4,000 4,000 4,000 

0 0 0 
1,254,251 1,254,251 1,280,036 

27,305 27,305 27,305 
400 400 400 

6,000 6,000 6,000 
0 0 0 

4,148 4,148 4,148 
20,723 20,723 20,723 
10,346 10,346 10,346 

179,799 179,799 179,799 
60,000 60,000 60,000 

___ ________________ tJOO 5 100 5 100 
1,682,687 1,682,687 1,708,472 

~1,968,400 _ _1____ 1 968 400 2,576 100 I 
1,968,400 1,968,400 2,576,100 

5,527,965 5,527,965 6,169,327 
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DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENT AL SERVICES DIVISION, FREDS FUND 401: Fleet Management Fund 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT HE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT 
0.99 37,814 1.00 39,025 1.00 40,317 1.00 40,317 Blacksmith 1.00 40,236 1.00 40,236 1.00 40,236 
1.99 74,636 2.00 77,908 2.00 80,634 2.00 80,634 Body and Fender Mechanic 2.00 80,472 2.00 80,472 2.00 80,472 
0.00 0 3.72 176,391 4.00 196,040 4.00 196,040 Electronic Technician 4.00 195,604 4.00 195,604 4.40 215,164 
0.00 0 0.00 0 2.00 70,056 2.00 70,056 

1
Electronic Technician Asst 2.40 86,256 2.40 86,256 2.00 72,004 

0.00 0 0.00 0 1.00 53,282 1.00 53,282 !Electronic Technician/Chief 1.00 53,181 1.00 53,181 1.00 53,181 
0.00 0 0.12 4,139 0.00 0 0.00 0 Engineer Technician/Assistan 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.99 32,365 1.00 33,408 1.00 34,514 1.00 34,514 Equipment Mechanic 1 1.00 34,452 1.00 34,452 1.00 34,452 
9.96 376,750 9.00 350,412 10.00 403,170 10.00 403,170 Equipment Mechanic 2 10.00 402,358 10.00 402,358 10.00 402,358 
0.00 0 0.91 24,197 1.00 27,611 1.00 27,611 Fiscal Assistant 1.00 27,562 1.00 27,562 1.00 27,562 
0.99 53,326 1.00 54,819 1.00 56,634 1.00 56,634 Fleet Mainenance Supervisor 1.00 56,518 1.00 56,518 1.00 56,518 
0.99 71,469 1.00 73,470 1.00 75,903 1.00 75,903 Fleet/Support Serv Manager 1.00 75,748 1.00 75,748 1.00 75,748 
0.00 0 1.00 35,554 1.00 37,860 1.00 37,860 FREDS Support Specialist 1.00 38,901 1.00 38,901 1.00 38,901 
3.02 71,777 3.23 76,699 3.00 75,500 3.00 75,500 Garage Attendant 3.00 76,883 3.00 76,883 3.00 76,883 
1.97 56,867 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Office Assistant/Senior 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.99 47,906 1.00 50,852 1.00 53,859 1.00 53,859 Operations Administrator 1.00 53,844 1.00 53,844 1.00 53,844 
0.00 0 1.00 33,162 1.00 35,287 1.00 35,287 Program Coordinator 1.00 36,269 1.00 36,269 1.00 36,269 
0.99 23,533 1.00 24,973 1.00 26,522 1.00 26,522 Warehouse Worker 1.00 25,331 1.00 25,331 1.00 25,331 
0.99 28 116 1.00 29 825 1.00 31 677 1.00 3l,677 Warehouse Worker/Chief 1.00 32 496 1.00 32 496 1.00 32 496 

23.87 874,560 27,97 1,084,834 32.00 1,298,866 32.00 1,298,866 TOTAL BUDGET 32.40 1,316,111 32.40 1,316,111 32.40 1,321,419 
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DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 

225,679 222,705 235,645 
20,605 11,760 15,000 

345 588 502 
1,016 0 134 

42,701 40,986 44,894 
··-- ___ 37,589 __ L__. ··- , ___ H,730 36,080 

327,935 310,769 332,255 

~:_62,075 7:),972 I 76,J_Q_Q_ 
62,075 73,972 76,100 

--------- --·--····-- ,._, _______ , 
1,213 22 300 
1,248 1,538 15,060 

0 0 200 
4,600 3,115 4,060 

689,696 662,545 788,181 
3,952 3,999 4,000 

290 1,731 2,500 
286 225 300 

93 246 200 
1,819 1,383 1,667 

0 739 739 
45,436 44,923 42,000 

0 0 588 
10,384 9,785 10,815 
46 662 53 260 42,_Z_QQ_ 

805,679 783,511 920,310 

-----~----"-··----
0 0 __ --- 40,000 
0 0 40,000 

1,195,689 1,168,252 1,368,665 

DIVISION: FREDS 

97-98 REVISED 

235 
15 

4< 
3t 

·1- --------- ----,645 5100 Permanent 
,000 5200 Temporal)' 
502 5300 Overtime 
134 5400 Premium 

,894 5500 Salary_ -Rela_,_ed E __ xpenses 
&80 5..2_50 __ Jo_suran_~~-e~o~fits_ 

332,255 TOTAL Personal Services 

76, 1 oO __ J _6110 _____ Professional Svcs 
-

76,100 TOTAL Contractual Services 

300 6120 Printing 
15,060 6170 Rentals 

200 6180 Repairs And Maintenance 
4,060 6190 Mainlenance Contracts 

799,245 6200 Postage 
4,000 6230 Supplies 
2,500 6310 Education & Training 

300 6330 Local Travel/Mileage 
200 6620 Dues And Subscriptions 

1,667 7150 Telephone 
739 7250 Flat Fee 

42,000 7300 Motor Pool 
588 7350 Electronic Charge 

10,815 7400 Building Management 
.'!_'1,Z_0_0 __ _7500 ___ ._.Otber Internal __________ 

931,374 TOTAL Materials & Supplies 

~.Q, Q_Q_o_ J_ __ B_4.Q0 _____ ---E-~ ~j Rm~r,L __ _ 
40,000 TOTAL Capital Outlay 

1,379,729 TOTAL BUDGET 

98-99 PROPOSED I 
------··-
235,632 

27,500 
4,489 
1,394 

45,376 
]5,996 

350,387 

I_ _ _____ & 100 
76,100 

- ---- -
200 

15,72 
20 

4,30 
828,44 

4,00 
2,53 

3Q, 

17 
1,92 
1,471 

46,83 
58 

17,74 
_ 55,3_3 
979,785 

FUND 404: Mail Distribution Fund 

98-99 APPROVED I 98-99 ADOPTED 

235,632 235,632 
27,500 27,500 
4,489 4,489 
1,394 1,394 

45,376 45,376 
3_5,9_<!_6 35 996 

350,387 350,387 

76,100 76,J_Q_o _ _J 
76,100 76,100 

200 200 
15,720 15,720 

200 200 
4,300 4,300 

828,446 823,233 
4,000 4,000 
2,530 2,530 

300 300 
175 175 

1,923 1,923 
1,478 1,478 

46,838 46,838 
588 588 

17,748 17,748 
5.5,~39 55 339 

979,785 974,572 

_4_1),_0_Q_0 40,000 I 40,Q00 I 

40,000 40,000 40,000 

1,446,272 1,446,272 1,441,059 
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DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENT AL SERVICES 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 

FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT 

0.99 37,757 1.00 39,978 1.00 42,544 
7.13 180,475 6.88 181,723 7.00 193,101 
0.24 6,287 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.03 754 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.02 351 0.05 1 004 0.00 0 

8.41 225,623 7.94 222,705 8.00 235,645 

DIVISION, FREDS 

97-98 REVISED 

FTE BASE AMT 

98-99 PROPOSED 

I FTE 8ASEAMT Nk•~i111•l§••leMI Ill 
1.00 
7.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

8.00 

42,544 
193,101 

0 
0 
0 

Distributi1 
Driver 
Driver/le< 
Garage Al 
Libra Pa 

n Supe1Visor 

d 
endant 

g~--
235,645 TOTAL BUDGET 

1.00 43,676 
7.00 191,956 
0.00 0 
0.00 0 

_ _ 9·9.0 0 

8.00 235,632 

FUND 404: Mail Distribution Fund 

98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT 

1.00 43,676 1.00 43,676 
7.00 191,956 7.00 191,956 
0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.00 0 0.00 0 

8.00 235,632 8.00 235,632 
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DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION: TRANSPORTATION 

r-1 -:9-=-5.-:9_6_A-=cr=uccA--L--r1-9-6---9-7_A_CT_U_A_L -1r-9-7--9-8-:-A-:D-:0-:P=n=D-i-l-9-7--9-8-R=Ev"1""sE::D:--i 

[ ___ ~15,L~J_ 
0 -l -- -so,OOo I 50,000 j 6060 Pass-Through Payments 

___ 11_2,5_3_Z:__ _ _____ 2_5_Q,578 250,SZ_B ____ 6110 P~ofessio_na_l __ ~~cL_ 
115,108 112,537 300,578 300,578 TOTAL Contractual Services 

I 

o I ---,so-- ,

1 

0 836 
·- ... __ 58.J.4_5 ~---3,8_68 ., 114,0J j 

58,345 4,854 134,000 

173,453 117,391 434,578 

0 ·1 ·6230 
0 6620 

___ 1 31_,QO_Q_ __ J~O_O 

Supplies 
Dues And Subscriptions 

_Qtb_~_r_ln_terQal __ _ 
134,000 TOT AL Materials & Supplies 

434,578 TOT AL BUDGET 

FUND 100: General Fund 

98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

_ _J ____ . 2~~:~~~-L 35,000 
I 35,000 I 

231"874 231,87_4 .. 
266,874 266,87-4 266,874 

' 

I I 30,P_O~--l 

I 0 0 

J -. -__ _JQ,Q_O~ 
0 

30,000 
30,000 30,000 30,000 

296,874 296,874 296,874 

PAGE DES 11 



DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENT AL SERVICES DIVISION, TRANSPORTATION 
'"I -=9=5.-=9-6-A-=c=T,-UA-L ,l_9_6-,-9"'7,-A-CT:-u_A_L....,..I -9-7--9-::8-A-:D,-o"P"'T=ED=-l-9,-7,-·9-,8-=R=EV:--:J:-::s:::ED::-i 

5,031,416 5,507,984 5,581,439 51 00 Permanent 
255,939 237,459 237,459 5200 Temporary 
165,507 132,381 132,381 5300 Overtime 
23,895 32,713 32,713 5400 Premium 

941,152 1,043,824 1,056,998 5500 Salary-Related Expenses 
81904.3 857 010 869,130 -- 5550 __ lnsurance.f3e.ne_fits __ 

6,869,326 7,236,952 7,811,371 7,910,120 TOT AL Personal Services 

13,550 I 19,000 ------ 0 I O 1··6oso--·- County Supplements 
c_ _ _,4,,5,.9,811 396,684 821_,_1§_4._l ______ .. _Ji21L464 __ -~llP ___ ~r9f~~si_@i,\l_Sy_cs __ 

473,361 415,684 821,464 821,464 TOTAL Contractual Services 

35,173 30,495 30,100 
99,731 99,670 108,000 

1,645 2,215 1,963 
12,259 4,726 10,025 
27,932 35,657 69,690 

907,599 741,447 1,079,061 
853 115 630 

845,432 727,279 917,411 
0 9 0 

35,244 59,984 84,290 
163 0 0 

2,407 4,370 3,940 
0 6,125 0 

15,978 19,141 14,852 
500,139 472,737 539,767 
49,638 82,182 67,877, 
29,032 24,542 22,882 

0 43,601 48,035 
1,137,324 1,197,485 1,227,460 

0 0 40,700 
221,206 256,392 571,251 
179,358 233,514 470,238 

0 0 0 
29 945 262_0_0~ . ---·--·-28,940 

4,131,058 4,068,386 S,337,112 

-----

3 
lC 

1 
E 

1,07 

91 

8 

1 
53 

6 
2 
4 

1,22 
4 

57 
47 

2 

0, 100 
8,000 
1,963 
0,025 
9,690 
9,061 

630 
7,411 

0 
4,290 

0 
3,940 

0 
4,852 
9,767 
7,877 
2,882 
8,035 
7,460 

6120 
6130 
6140 
6170 
6180 
6190 
6200 
6230 
6270 
6310 
6320 
6330 
6580 
6620 
7100 
7150 
7200 
7250 
7300 

Printing 
Utilities 
Communications 
Rentals 
Repairs And Maintenance 
Maintenance Contracts 
Postage 
Supplies 
Food 
Education & Training 
Mtng Conference/Conventions 
local Travel/Mileage 
Claims Paid 
Dues And Subscriptions 
Indirect Costs 
Telephone 
Data Processing 
Flat Fee 
Motor Pool 

0,700 7350 Electronic Charge 
1,251 7400 Building Management 
0,238 7500 Other Internal 

O 7550 Serv Reimb To Cap lease Ret Fu 
_fi.~_4p ___ 7560 ____ Qistribution/Postage_ 

5,337,112 TOTAL Materials & Supplies 

FUND 150: Road Fund 

98-99 PROPOSED 98--99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

-

5,642,300 5,642,300 5,566,324 
219,983 219,983 219,983 
134,916 134,916 134,916 
32,713 32,713 32,713 

1,041,954 1,041,954 1,028,561 
. 890 316 890 316 875 740 

7,962,182 7,962,182 7,858,237 

l o I o 
__.36],705 3.oll,705 )Ji.8]0~ I 

368,705 368,705 368,705 

44,363 44,363 44,363 
111,026 111,026 111,026 

0 0 0 
10,340 10,340 10,340 
61,827 61,827 61,827 

877,888 877,888 877,888 
650 650 650 

709,700 709,700 709,700 
0 0 0 

63,477 63,477 63,477 
0 0 0 

3,080 3,080 3,080 
0 0 0 

16,348 16,348 16,348 
495,488 495,488 492,368 

63,735 63,735 63,735 
33,160 33,160 33,160 
58,381 58,381 58,381 

1,324,927 1,324,927 1,324,927 
10,592 10,592 32,773 

974,298 974,298 974,298 
392,343 392,343 392,343 

0 0 30,000 
-- ----- 16 078 16 078 16..,_QZL_ 

5,267,701 5,267,701 5,316,762 

L 2,009,303 
I 

7,412,191 I 6,838,040 
____1&1_22 85,64· """ -.nn 

6,638. ,04. 0 7--aJ-()Q-- 0th .. er Improvements ···- [ 4,680,520 4,680,520 5,002,506 I 

.. 1 .£0.£,->uu 1 2Ji~,J..QP 8400 Eg\,.!igment 141..QOO 147 ooo 147 oop__j 
2,185,525 7,497,835 711UU1.:14U - --- -·- 7,100,340 TOTAL Capital Outlay 4,827,520 4,827,520 5,149,506 

13,659,270 19,218,857 21,070,287 21,169,036 TOTAL BUDGET 18,426,108 18,426,108 18,693,210 
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DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION: TRANSPORTATION FUND 150: Road Fund 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT 
1.74 70,615 1.42 59,467 0.00 0 0.00 0 Administrative Analyst 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.24 14,695 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Administrative Serv Officer 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.99 36,462 1.00 37,626 1.00 38,872 1.00 38,872 Carpenter 1.00 38,795 1.00 38,795 1.00 38,795 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Chemical Applicator Operate 1.00 32,652 1.00 32,652 1.00 32,652 
4.97 224,721 5.65 263,706 1.00 49,787 0.50 48,329 Civil Engineer/Assistant 1.00 49,694 1.00 49,694 1.00 49,694 
1.99 96,013 2.12 108,109 7.00 360,567 8.00 389,123 Civil Engineer/Associate 8.00 399,221 8.00 399,221 8.00 399,221 
0.99 50,385 1.00 55,032 1.00 58,426 1.00 58,426 County Surveyor 1.00 60,016 1.00 60,016 1.00 60,016 
2.61 102,952 4.13 160,508 5.00 204,558 5.00 204,558 Data Analyst 5.00 218,417 5.00 218,417 5.00 218,417 
0.15 6,733 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Data Analyst/Lead 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.16 14,337 0.73 66,359 0.50 ·47,013 0.50 47,013 Department Director 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.49 43,953 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Department Director/DES 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
2.26 104,485 1.85 87,586 2.00 98,020 2.00 98,020 Electrician 2.00 97,803 2.00 97,803 2.00 97,803 
0.73 34,861 1.00 47,258 1.00 49,010 1.00 49,010 Electrician/Lead 1.00 48,901 1.00 48,901 1.00 48,901 
3.97 123,140 4.00 133,009 3.00 102,860 3.00 102,860 Engineer Technician/Aide 3.00 107,414 3.00 107,414 3.00 107,414 

15.43 554,614 14.91 559,273 13.80 526,977 13.90 530,905 Engineer T echn ician/Assistan 14.00 546,471 14.00 546,471 13.00 508,386 
7.93 320,395 7.62 315,684 13.00 547,755 14.00 588,607 Engineer T echn ician/Associat 15.00 619,604 15.00 619,604 14.00 582,917 
2.84 125,542 2.96 136,189 3.00 145,112 3.00 145,112 Engineer Technician/Senior 3.00 135,770 3.00 135,770 2.00 92,154 
2.31 126,904 2.19 124,948 3.00 169,794 3.00 169,794 Engineering Services Admin 3.00 164,156 3.00 164,156 3.00 164,156 
0.66 37,627 1.00 59,690 1.00 63,592 1.00 63,592 Engineering Services Manage 1.00 65,322 1.00 65,322 1.00 65,322 
0.00 0 O.Dl 205 0.00 0 0.00 0 Fiscal Assistant 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
2.91 88,255 3.19 99,303 3.00 95,841 3.00 95,841 Fiscal Assistant/Senior 3.00 94,839 3.00 94,839 3.00 94,839 
3.99 151,248 4.71 181,649 5.00 200,232 5.00 200,232 Heavy Equipment Operator 5.00 199,867 5.00 199,867 5.00 199,867 
4.60 157,795 4.74 166,798 5.00 181,310 5.00 181,310 Maintenance Crew leader 5.00 180,925 5.00 180,925 5.00 180,925 

20.68 588,200 20.75 605,254 21.00 633,291 21.00 633,291 Maintenance Worker 20.00 587,358 20.00 587,358 20.00 587,358 
0.00 0 0.81 17,405 1.00 22,111 1.00 22,111 Office Assistant 1 1.00 22,070 1.00 22,070 1.00 22,070 
4.28 107,393 4.76 123,622 5.00 134,469 5.00 134,469 Office Assistant 2 5.00 136,747 5.00 136,747 5.00 136,747 
2.93 88,673 1.28 39,657 1.00 31,947 1.00 31,947 Office Assistant/Senior 2.00 63,768 2.00 63,768 2.00 63,768 
0.00 0 0.69 31,387 1.00 47,230 1.00 47,230 Operations Administrator 1.00 48,963 1.00 48,963 1.00 48,963 
0.99 37,378 1.00 39,578 1.00 42,115 1.00 42,115 Operations Supervisor 1.00 44,297 1.00 44,297 1.00 44,297 
0.74 47,392 0.34 21,063 0.00 0 0.00 0 Planning & Program Dev Ma 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.00 0 0.66 45,791 1.00 71,417 1.00 71,417 Planning Manager 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.00 0 0.12 5,331 1.00 44,820 1.00 44,820 Program Development Sped 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Programmer analyst/Senior 1.00 52,938 1.00 52,938 1.00 52,938 
0.99 30,725 1.00 32,611 1.00 34,299 1.00 34,299 Purchasing Specialist 1 1.00 34,222 1.00 34,222 1.00 34,222 
0.99 40,274 1.00 42,442 1.00 43,876 1.00 43,876 Purchasing Specialist 2 1.00 43,785 1.00 43,785 1.00 43,785 
0.99 45,812 1.00 47,272 1.00 48,838 1.00 48,838 Right Of Way Permits/Chief 1.00 48,734 1.00 48,734 1.00 48,734 
0.99 63,967 1.00 68,677 1.00 72,268 1.00 72,268 Road Maint Manager 1.00 72,120 1.00 72,120 1.00 72,120 
4.02 172,520 4.00 181,179 4.00 191,253 4.00 191,253 Road Maint Supervisor 4.00 196,119 4.00 196,119 4.00 196,119 
0.99 44,592 1.00 46,865 1.00 50,243 1.00 50,243 Road Maint Systems Admin 1.00 51,260 1.00 51,260 1.00 51,260 
0.03 1,440 1.00 35,572 1.00 37,852 1.00 37,852 Safety Spedfransportation 1.00 40,025 1.00 40,025 1.00 40,025 
2.63 96,525 3.00 112,752 3.00 116,487 3.00 116,487 Sign Fabricator 3.00 116,259 3.00 116,259 3.00 116,259 
0.24 9,724 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Sign Painter/Lead 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
3.50 117,655 3.45 117,376 4.00 142,888 4.00 142,888 Striper Operator 4.00 139,102 4.00 139,102 4.00 139,102 
0.99 41,850 1.00 44,551 1.00 47,137 1.00 47,137 Survey Specialist 1.00 48,421 1.00 48,421 2.00 90,833 
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0.00 0 0.70 23,345 1.00 34,212 1.00 34,212 Technical Services Assistant 1.00 34,139 1.00 34,139 1.00 34,139 
0.00 61 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Temporaiy Worker 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.99 68,046 0.81 56,196 1.00 51,614 1.00 51,614 Traffic Aids Manager 1.00 57,000 1.00 57,000 1.00 57,000 
0.99 42,830 1.00 44,901 1.00 48,258 1.00 48,258 Traffic Aids Supervisor 1.00 51,280 1.00 51,280 1.00 51,280 
0.99 50,744 1. 13 57,460 1.00 47,327 1.00 47,327 Trans Planning Admin 1.00 50,473 1.00 50,473 1.00 50,473 
0.33 26,769 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Transportation Manager/Seni 1.00 75,143 1.00 75,143 1.00 75,143 
1.97 78,072 1.78 74,435 2.00 86,560 2.00 86,560 Transportation Planning Spec 2.00 87,985 2.00 87,985 2.00 87,985 
0.99 56,448 1.00 60,530 1.00 64,411 1.00 64,411 Transportation Support Svc 1.00 66,164 1.00 66,164 1.00 66,164 

10.67 334,723 10.69 343,851 11.00 366,387 11.00 366,387 Truck Driver 11.00 357,225 11.00 357,225 11.00 357,225 
1.99 -~51,.§?7 2.00 55 267 2.00 56 948 2.00 _56,948 Word Process_ing Operator 2.00 56 836 2.00 56 836 2.00 56 836 

126.86 4,731,171 131.21 5,036,771 138.30 5,507,984 139.90 5,579,862 TOTAL BUDGET 142.00 5,642,300 142.00 5,642,300 140.00 5,566,324 

PAGE DES 14 



DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENT Al SERVICES DIVISION: TRANSPORTATION FUND 154: Bicycle Path Construction Fund 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED EXPENDITURE DETAIL 98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

_o j. 5,000 I 0 0 __ ] 611 0 ____ Prqfes;i~~~"S-~cs L 0 0 o_J 
0 5,000 0 0 TOTAL Contractual Services 0 0 0 

--··-

I . •oo: 
81 3,000 3,000 6120 Printing 3,000 3,000 ,oo! j 263 0 0 6170 Rentals 0 0 

232 645 0 0 6230 Supplies 0 0 
0 124 0 0 6620 Dues And Subscriptions 0 0 

57 261 125 125 7100 Indirect Costs 116 116 116 
0 110 .~o .. ·---0 0 7.500 OtheU£ltE!:[.nal 0 0 o_ 

11,399 1,374 3,125 3,125 TOTAL Materials & Supplies 3,116 3,116 3,116 

77,908 I 0 I 312,~0 311,_SJO_~_J_~~Q():~ ___ Other Improvements __ . · 1_._ 204,107 204,107 I 204.11).L__J 
77,908 0 317,530 317,530 TOTAL Capital Outlay 204,107 204,107 204,107 

89,307 6,374 320,655 320,655 TOTAL BUDGET 207,223 207,223 207,223 
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DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 

95-96 ALlUA.L 

---
385 

119, l51 
37, 115 l 

1,302, 

49, 
258, 

__ 2_.)9, 
2,008,859 

382 
109 
117 

96-97 ACTUAL 

1,402,183 
139,986 
47,424 
44,723 

276,006 
241 481 

2,151,803 

97-98 ADOPTED 

1,570,819 
163,904 

74,057 
29,084 

312,992 
__ 2_:;_2,547 
2,403,403 

DIVISION, TRANSPORTATION 

97-98 REVISED 

-----1··· -------,779,303 5100 Permanent 
163,904 5200 Temporary 

74,057 5300 Overtime 
29,084 5400 Premium 

350,504 5500 Salary-Related Expenses 
2Jl-?~.Zl_5 5~~0 _____ lr1su_ranc~ __ B_~ri~fitL __ 

-

1 

2,682,567 TOTAL Personal Services 

L_:___ 265,008 I 732,816 I 58__§,950 I 97:5,~l;l_lO~=---"'-Qf~ssiQJli!LSv-;:,_:_: 
265,008 732,816 586,950 975,286 TOTAL Contractual Services 

3,494 6,027 
72,782 65,220 
18,100 17,597 
34,044 27,311 

564 5,812 
199 404 

197,241 174,481 
0 7 

14,343 17,237 
0 102 

698 748 
127,443 144,024 

13,764 22,956 
0 3,051 
0 7,390 

101,656 113.651 
0 0 

16,446 24.948 
7,875 50,462 

3,200 
84,000 
21,000 
10,060 

7,000 
250 

151,573 
0 

33,000 
0 

800 
143,746 

13.800 
1,922 

11,824 
112,142 

2,500 
25,000 
75,000 

3,200 
84,000 
21,000 
10,060 

7,000 
250 

151,573 
0 

33,000 
0 

800 
143,746 

13,800 
1,922 

11,824 
112,142 

2,500 
25,000 
75,000 

Printing 
Utilities 
Rentals 
Repairs And Maintenance 
Maintenance Contracts 
Postage 
Supplies 
Food 
Education & Training 
local Travel/Mileage 
Dues And Subscriptions 
Indirect Costs 
Telephone 
Data Processing 
Flat Fee 
Motor Pool 
Electronic Charge 
Building Management 
Other Internal 

98-99 PROPOSED -- I----1,938,4 
116,7 
130,5 

30,71 
395,3 

__ _2JH,9. 

36 
11 
42 
09 
59 
39 

2,896,696 

FUND 161: Willamette River Bridge Fund 

98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

1,938,436 1,863,506 
116,711 116,711 
130,542 130,542 
30,709 30,709 

395,359 381,901 
284 939 278,607 

2,896,696 2,801,976 

----~---3LQ,3oo 370,300 I 370.300 
370,300 370,300 370,300 

4,200 4,200 4,200 
86,800 86,800 86,800 
60,200 60,200 60,200 
11,000 11,000 11,000 

7,000 7,000 7,000 
750 750 750 

167,207 167,207 167,207 
0 0 0 

35,500 35,500 35,500 
0 0 0 

600 600 600 
147,909 147,909 147,909 

16,000 16,000 16,000 
2,000 2,000 22,382 

14,780 14,780 14,780 
120,000 120,000 120,000 

5,600 5,600 6,101 
49,516 49,516 49,516 
60,000 60,000 60,000 

0 0 0 0 Serv Reimb To Cap Lease Ret Fu 530,000 530,000 530,000 
l.-.--- ___i,_v_~ 1 346 1 550 1 55.P_L_ _ D:!_stribution/Pe>stage~-----~~--__ 1,BOQ 1 800 1 800 

609,875 682,774 698,367 698,367 TOT Al Materials & Supplies 1,320,862 1,320,862 1,341,745 

[ __ 2~!:;Z~ I 
745,707 

I 
2,826,000 

32,909 £1 "7nn 

289,916 778,616 :t:,HH/,/UU 

2~1··sB~so __ o_ J 8300 o_,h __ er Improvements 
-----------2..!Vv 61.,ZOO __ 8400 ~quipmen~•------
- --- --- 2,220,200 TOTAL Capital Outlay 

r 655,878 
2_J,Q!!_o "" ooo 

678,878 ;-- ---

655,878 
I 634,995 J 

'>l. nnn 23,0QQ__ 
b/H,H/H 657,995 

3,173,658 4,346,009 6,576,420 6,576,420 TOTAL BUDGET 5,266,736 5,266,736 5,172,016 
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DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENT Al SERVICES DIVISION: TRANSPORTATION FUND 161: Willamette River Bridge Fund 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE 8ASEAMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT 
7.48 282,092 7.86 305,252 8.00 322,536 8.00 322,536 Bridge Maintenance Mechani 8.00 321,888 8.00 321,888 8.00 321,888 
1.01 45,579 1.01 50,254 1.00 53,760 1.00 53,760 Bridge Maintenance Supervis 1.00 56,888 1.00 56,888 1.00 56,888 
0.99 33,166 1.00 37,093 1.00 38,997 1.00 38,997 Bridge Operations Supervisor 1.00 42,531 1.00 42,531 1.00 42,531 

10.27 272,451 9.37 258,107 11.00 309,337 11.00 309,337 Bridge Operator 11.00 303,154 11.00 303,154 11.00 303,154 
0.99 68,046 1.00 69,952 1.00 72,268 1.00 72,268 Bridge Services Manager 1.00 74,436 1.00 74,436 1.00 74,436 
0.00 0 0.82 33,794 0.00 0 0.00 0 Civil Engineer/Assistant 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.99 50,024 1.19 61,207 2.00 98,734 2.00 98,734 Civil Engineer/Associate 2.00 87,723 2.00 87,723 2.00 87,723 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.67 21,451 Community Information Spec 1.00 31,200 1.00 31,200 1.00 31,200 
0.99 43,720 1.00 46,391 1.00 42,927 1.00 42,927 Electrical Engineer Assistant 1.00 45,550 1.00 45,550 1.00 45,550 
0.00 0 0.00 0 1.00 50,002 1.00 50,002 Electrical Engineer Assoc 1.00 53,164 1.00 53,164 1.00 53,164 
1.08 50,124 0.53 23,946 1.00 49,010 1.00 49,010 Electrician 1.00 48,900 1.00 48,900 1.00 48,900 
0.73 34,894 1.01 47,848 1.00 49,010 1.00 49,010 Electrician/Lead 1.00 48,900 1.00 48,900 1.00 48,900 
0.99 29,588 0.75 23,453 0.00 0 0.58 18,246 Engineer Technician/Aide 1.00 32,216 1.00 32,216 1.00 32,216 
0.00 0 0.25 8,179 1.00 33,993 1.00 33,993 Engineer Technician/Assistan 1.00 34,950 1.00 34,950 1.00 34,950 
2.98 115,220 2.86 114,215 2.00 85,638 4.50 176,571 Engineer Technician/ Associat 7.00 272,408 7.00 272,408 5.00 197,478 
0.99 48,728 1.00 51,615 2.00 104,897 2.00 104,897 Engineer T echnician/Principa 2.00 106,448 2.00 106,448 2.00 106,448 
0.99 45,717 1.00 48,191 0.00 0 1.33 58,965 Engineer Technician/Senior 2.00 91,100 2.00 91,100 2.00 91,100 
0.99 50,117 1.48 77,195 2.00 108,971 2.00 108,971 Engineering Services Admin 2.00 111,940 2.00 111,940 2.00 111,940 
2.74 79,503 2.97 86,816 3.00 91,184 3.00 91,184 Maintenance Worker 3.00 91,436 3.00 91,436 3.00 91,436 
0.97 23,940 1.00 26,194 1.00 27,608 1.00 27,608 Office Assistant 2 1.00 23,386 1.00 23,386 1.00 23,386 
0.99 29 973 0.95 29 265 1.00 31 947 1.67 50,836 Office Assistant/Senior 2.00 60 218 2.00 60 218 2.00 60 218 -------

36.17 1,302,884 37.03 1,398,967 40.00 1,570,819 45.75 1,779,303 TOTAL BUDGET 50.00 1,938,436 50.00 1,938,436 48.00 1,863,506 
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DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENT AL SERVICES DIVISION, TRANSPORTATION FUND 167: Pub Land Corner Preservation Fund 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED EXPENDITURE DETAIL 98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

---~-·-
13,831 1,320 51,950 51,950 6230 Supplies 50,000 50,000 50,000 
3,628 1,757 5,000 5,000 6310 Education & Training 5,000 5,000 5,000 

0 8,955 4,031 4,031 7100 Indirect Costs 2,773 2,773 2,773 
0 1,478 2,217 2,217 7250 Flat Fee 2,217 2,217 2,217 
0 0 37,500 37,500 7300 Motor Pool 14,000 14,000 14,000 
0 0 0 0 7350 Electronic Charge 252 252 301 

L___40J_,_696 .. 2.18,Z_o8 3o_o,820 366,820 __ _ _?_S_Q() __ .OtherJDJ_grl)al -"-- --- --- __ ,,_ --- _:lZ,5,000 375,000 E,.QQ!l __ 
419,155 232,278 467,518 467,518 TOTAL Materials & Supplies 449,242 449,242 449,291 

J!,770 I 23,165 3,500 3,500_ J 84()0-- Equipment ---J 
0 0 0 

8,770 23,165 3,500 3,500 TOT AL Capital Outlay 0 0 0 

427,925 255,443 471,018 471,018 TOTAL BUDGET 449,242 449,242 449,291 
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DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION: TAX COLLECTION AND RECORDING FUND 100: General Fund 

98-99 APPROVED I 911-99 ADOPTED 1 95-96 ACTUAL 1 96-97 ACTUAL 1 97-98 ADOPTED 1 97-98 REVISED -MP@•mi'M••litil ._ 98-99 PROPOSED 1 1 1 
~ 

676 
3, 227 

' 
679 

0 
3, 511 L::' 
4, 

349,272 
179 

268,793 264,020 264,020 
40,729 21,924 21,924 

6,368 0 0 
0 0 0 

53,437 51,353 51,353 
47 938 43,736 4J..ZJ9_ 

417,265 381,033 381,033 

penses 

305,418 305,418 
~, .... I 22,000 22,000 22,000 

5,521 5,521 5,521 
7,818 7,818 7,818 

58,835 58,835 58,835 
---1!!,352 48,352 48 352 

TOT AL Personal Services 447,944 447,944 447,944 

485 1 810 0 0 6110 Profes~ional Svcs 0 0 () _J 
485 1,810 0 0 TOTAL Contractual Services O O O 

31,347 33,212 
1,200 0 

835 1,388 
4,393 4,208 

12 30 
9,314 15,005 

833 528 
227 474 

8,970 9,395 
23,724 24,953 

0 111,296 
_ ·-- 43,789 H,361 

124,641 234,850 

lfil.~oo I .. 0 
105,400 0 

579,798 653,925 

16,000 
300 

8,945 
5,137 

0 
13,300 

1,000 
587 

10,469 
26,138 

111,295 
46,488 

239,659 

16,000 
300 

8,945 
5,137 

0 
13,300 

1,000 
587 

10,469 
26,138 

111,295 

6120 
6170 
6180 
6190 
6200 
6230 
6310 
6330 
7150 
7400 
7550 

rinting 
Rentals 
Repairs And Maint1 
Maintenance Cont 

ostage 
upplies 
ducation & Traini 
ocal Travel/Milea 
elephone 

4_6,!lB_a_ J~p_o ___ 

uilding Managem 
erv Reimb To Cap 

Dj_sJrib_ut_ig_n~Q_!il~g• 
239,659 TOTAL Materials & Supplies 

mance 
acts 

,g 
:e 

~nt 
Lease Ret Fu 

' 

~---~2,_0_QQ _ _l~~Q(,) __ lq!lfilment~---2,Q0_0 
2,000 2,000 TOTAL Capital Outlay 

622,692 622,692 TOTAL BUDGET 

37,500 37,500 
300 300 

7,300 7,300 
6,202 6,202 

0 0 
19,850 19,850 

950 950 
500 500 

10,898 10,898 
28,344 28,344 

111,295 111,295 
54,550 54 550 

277,689 277,689 

~---~19"500 I 1.2,,QQ. 
19,500 19,500 

745,133 745,133 

37,500 
300 

7,300 
6,202 

0 
19,850 

950 
500 

10,898 
28,344 

111,295 
54 550 

277,689 

19 500 _] 
19,500 

745,133 
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DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION: TAX COLLECTION AND RECORDING FUND 100: General Fund 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 
FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT 

5.57 135,530 7.30 182,466 6.50 173,503 6.50 173,503 Office Assistant 2 7.50 184,574 7.50 184,574 7.50 184,574 
0.99 29,973 1.00 30,923 1.00 31,947 1.00 31,947 Office Assistant/Senior 2.00 60,218 2.00 60,218 2.00 60,218 
0.99 34,752 1.00 36,613 1.00 39,156 1.00 39,156 Operations Supervisor 1.00 41,249 1.00 41,249 1.00 41,249 

__ 0.99 --- ?~!!!1 --· 0.50 1!!,Z_~_!_ _____ o~~Q_ _______ t~Al±_ 0.50 ___ 19,_4.1_4 p~ggra_i:n C~)O~~inat()r I o.5o 19 377 0.50 19 377 0.50 19 377 - - - -- . --------

8.54 236,675 9.80 268,794 9.00 264,020 9.00 264,020 TOTAL BUDGET 11.00 305,418 11.00 305,418 11.00 305,418 
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DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 

79,576 91,385 
1,980 0 

422 783 
0 0 

14,169 16,251 

·-·-·--· 11,031 13 291 
107,178 121,710 

~,25~_1 _____ _11,)]~ 

10,250 41,377 

962 502 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

11 3 
197 524 
977 0 
324 324 

0 0 
0 0 

35 50 
337 7,073 

0 0 
0 0 

194 0 
1,077 1,162 

0 0 

97-98 ADOPTED 

104,588 
0 
0 
0 

18,782 
_12,594 

135,964 

528,641 
45 000 

573,641 

1,000 
0 
0 
0 
0 

300 
1,500 

500 
20,500 

2,600 
100 

13,104 
2,369 

0 
400 

3,278 
8,000 

DIVISION: TAX COLLECTION AND RECORDING 

97-98 REVISED 98-99 PROPOSED 

104,588 
0 
0 
0 

18,782 
12,;;2_4_ 
[ 

130,171 
5,250 

0 
3,905 

i<:penses 24,006 
[ts 14.482 

135,964 TOT AL Personal Services 177,814 

I 528,641 [ 60-66 Pass-Through Payments 
. ____ ,, ___ " _____ 45,QQ•_L6110 Pr9f~~SjQ_o_aj -~c_s~--- __l_ ___ 3~~~i~~ 

573,641 TOTAL Contractual Services 438,850 

~-

1,000 800 
0 9,000 
0 1,000 
0 nance 85,000 
0 0 

300 1,000 
1,500 ,g 2,000 

500 e 500 
20,500 ssing 50,000 

2,600 0 
100 :ions 75 

13,104 18,549 
2,369 2,853 

0 739 
400 2,000 

3,278 ~nt 1,320 
8,000 5,000 

0 0 4,000 .. . . ___ 4,000 ' 3 500 
4,114 9,638 57,651 57,651 TOTAL Materials & Supplies 183,336 

121,542 172,725 767,256 767,256 TOTAL BUDGET 800,000 

FUND 158: Tax Title Land Sales Fund 

98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

130,171 130,171 
5,250 5,250 

0 0 
3,905 3,905 

24,006 24,006 
14 482 14 482 

177,814 177,814 

I 
368,850 

I 
368,850 

70 000 70 000 
438,850 438,850 

800 800 
9,000 9,000 
1,000 1,000 

85,000 85,000 
0 0 

1,000 1,000 
2,000 2,000 

500 500 
50,000 50,000 

0 0 
75 75 

18,549 18,549 
2,853 2,853 

739 739 
2,000 2,000 
1,320 1,320 
5,000 5,000 
3 500 __ ____hlQO~-

183,336 183,336 

800,000 800,000 

PAGE DES 21 



DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION, TAX COLLECTION AND RECORDING FUND 158: Tax Title land Sales Fund 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 
FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT 

0.99 35,078 1.00 37,142 1.00 39,523 1.00 39,523 Foreclosed Propery Coordina 1.00 46,631 1.00 46,631 1.00 46,631 
0.00 0 0.62 13,988 1.00 23,776 1.00 23,776 Office Assistant 2 1.25 29,985 1.25 29,985 1.25 29,985 
0.99 26,791 0.85 24,072 0.75 22,738 0.75 22,738 Office Assistant/Senior 1.00 31,195 1.00 31,195 1.00 31,195 
0.24 11,507 0.06 3,013 0.00 0 0.00 0 Operations Administrator 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Tax Collection/Records Mgr 0.10 7,954 0.10 7,954 0.10 7,954 
0.00 0 0.25 13 171 0.35 18 551 0.35 rn,111.__ Tax_ ~_0J_l_~l:!!9ns/R~pr_d_s ~d _ 0.25 14 406 0.25 14406 0.25 14 406 ------· 

2.22 73,376 2.78 91,385 3.10 104,588 3.10 104,588 TOTAL BUDGET 3.60 130,171 3.60 130,171 3.60 130,171 
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DIVISION: TAX COLLECTION AND RECORDING 

'1_9_5_-9_6_A_CT_U_A_L_l,---96--9-7_A_CT_U_A_L-rl-9-7--9-8_A_D_O_P_T_E_D-,1_9_7--9-8-:R-:E-:V-:IS-ED::---b!t:iclffibj,ji1]irK--~-9-8--99-PR_O_P_O_S_E_D~j-9_8_-9_9_A_P_P_RO_V_E_D-~l-9_8_-9_9_A_D_O_P_T_ED_I 
DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES FUND 175: Assessment & Taxation Fund 

1
~1-:501,ao7 

40,561 
3,136 

629 

L ___ ;~~:~;~_ 
2,034,485 

1,467,997 
34,086 

4,945 
0 

255,961 
2Q1f1? 

1,964,636 

1,640,922 
57,838 

2,531 
0 

300,703 
208 040 

2,210,034 
··--·· 

1,664,7141· - 5100 
57,838 5200 

2,531 5300 
0 5400 

304,975 5500 
__ 2_L4,hl4 55_50 _ 

2,244,672 TOT AL 

Permanent 
Temporary 
Overtime 
Premium 
Salary-Related Expenses 
lnsura_nce Ben_efits ____ _ 

Personal Services 

[" },f,7 106 •u• 1_46,_1.% __ ]~il.J_o Professiq_o_aLSy_c~-----288,776 ______ l2QJJ"' 
267,106 

52,183 
22,041 

6,626 
57,949 

50 
74,224 

884 
11,955 
2,399 

4 
0 

3,906 
134,755 

33,773 
0 

175 
0 

171,324 
13 

0 
166 467 
738,728 

288,776 

54,414 
0 

793 
17,386 

163 
35,718 

667 
4,690 
3,017 

0 
41 

1,845 
121,202 
34,111 
13,132 

1,771 
0 

190,017 
1,610 

45,343 
-~f\Z_ 

706,537 

L ___ JW63 u~ n I 

22,863 0 

3,063,182 2,959,949 

120,062 

58,594 
3,000 
9,650 

24,007 
0 

35,283 
550 

24,350 
3,397 

0 
0 

2,259 
123,024 

36,314 
0 

1,450 
600 

210,466 
0 

45,340 
183,9_()_7 ___ 
762,191 

___ 6,000 
6,000 

3,098,287 

146, 196 TOTAL Contractual Services 

58,594 6120 Printing 
3,000 6170 Rentals 
9,650 6180 Repairs And Maintenance 

24,007 6190 Maintenance Contracts 
0 6200 Postage 

35,283 6230 Supplies 
550 6270 Food 

24,350 6310 Education & Training 
3,397 6330 local Travel/Mileage 

0 6550 Drugs 
0 6610 Awards And Premiums 

2,259 6620 Dues And Subscriptions 
125,603 7100 Indirect Costs 
36,314 7150 Telephone 

0 7200 Data Processing 
1,450 7300 Motor Pool 

600 7350 Electronic Charge 
210,466 7400 Building Management 

0 7500 Other Internal 
45,340 7550 Serv Reimb To Cap Lease Ret Fu 

__18_5,Q00 _ 756Q __ Dis_t_rib_u_tion/Postage ___ 
765,863 TOTAL Materials & Supplies 

6,000 
_f;i_LQ.9_0 __ J _8400 - - ,EQ~ipment 

TOTAL Capital Outlay 

- ---

3,162,731 TOTAL BUDGET 

1,465,758 1,465,758 1,465,758 
45,250 45,250 45,250 

4,801 4,801 4,801 
45,156 45,156 45,156 

282,226 282,226 282,226 
__2__2J),697 220 697 220 697 

2,063,888 2,063,888 2,063,888 

149,6,o ____ _149,650 149,650 I 
149,650 149,650 149,650 

52,050 52,050 52,050 
2,000 2,000 2,000 
6,750 6,750 6,750 

28,660 28,660 28,660 
0 0 0 

28,450 28,450 34,450 
425 425 425 

5,250 5,250 5,250 
1,925 1,925 1,925 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

1,330 1,330 1,330 
111,271 111,271 111,503 
44,685 44,685 44,685 

0 0 0 
1,050 1,050 1,050 

0 0 0 
206,246 206,246 206,246 

0 0 0 
88,840 88,840 88,840 

194,000 194 000 194 000 
772,932 772,932 779,164 

_ 2j•W00 241,000 _J __ 294,o_o_q _ _J 
244,000 244,000 294,000 

3,230,470 3,230,470 3,286,702 
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DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 

FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT 
0.99 82,716 0.99 83,895 1.00 75,298 
0.99 40,969 1.00 43,379 1.00 46,160 
0.00 0 0.50 22,489 1.00 46,247 
0.97 27,900 1.09 32,374 1.00 29,377 
0.99 42,841 1.00 45,362 0.25 21,316 
3.74 129,883 4.00 144,124 4.00 150,833 
0.99 45,766 1.00 47,358 1.00 48,926 
1.50 50,266 1.00 34,139 1.00 35,269 
0.99 21,698 1.00 22,979 1.00 24,376 
1.94 64,411 1.78 56,670 2.00 66,348 
0.98 33,857 1.00 36,354 1.00 38,688 
0.99 54,389 1.00 57,446 1.00 59,476 
0.00 189 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.10 5,401 0.00 0 0.00 0 

18.42 437,533 16.83 406,384 17.00 440,258 
7.20 209,924 7.48 223,843 8.25 270,603 
0.74 34,521 0.19 9,038 0.00 0 
0.99 40,127 0.30 12,485 1.00 36,828 
0.00 0 0.50 18,793 0.50 19,414 
0.99 35,526 0.21 8,048 0.00 0 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.95 31,256 0.94 31,672 2.00 69,806 
0.99 62,811 0.96 67,176 1.00 74,591 
0.87 56,023 1.20 60,517 1.65 87,108 
0.00 0 0.21 3 474 0.00 0 

46.32 1,508,007 44.18 1,467,997 46.65' 1,640,922 

DIVISION, TAX COLLECTION AND RECORDING 

97-98 REVISED 

FTE BASE AMT 

1.00 75,298 
1.00 46,160 
1.00 46,247 
1.00 29,377 
0.25 21,316 
4.00 150,833 
1.00 48,926 
1.00 35,269 
1.00 24,376 
2.00 66,348 
1.00 38,688 
1.00 59,476 
0.00 0 
0.00 0 

17.68 464,050 
8.25 270,603 
0.00 0 
1.00 36,828 
0.50 19,414 
0.00 0 
0.00 0 
2.00 69,806 
1.00 74,591 
1.65 87,108 
0.00 0 

lik•M11t•)¢••)1hii iii I 
Administrative 
Administrative 
Administrative 
Board Of Equ< 
Cartographer 
Cartography S 
Clerical Unit S 
Fiscal Assistan 
Fiscal Speciali 
Fiscal Speciali 
Fiscal Speciali 
Health Assista 
Management J 

Office Assistar 
Office Assistar 
Operations Ad 
Operations Su 
Program Coon 
Property Appr, 
Salary Savings 
Tax Collection 
Tax Collection 
Tax Collection 

·/Senior 
Analyst 
Analyst/Senior 
Secretary 
zation 

pervisor 
pervisor 

t 

2 

Supervisor 

ssistant 
2 

t/Senior 
ministrator 

ervisor 
nator 
ser/Residenti 

Tern ora 

Specialist 
Records Mgr 
s.'Records Ad 
rker Wo 

98-99 PROPOSED 

FTE BASE AMT 

0.00 0 
1.00 43,105 
0.00 0 
1.00 30,144 
0.00 0 
4.00 148,198 
1.00 48,826 
1.00 35,204 
1.00 25,039 
2.00 67,134 
1.00 36,811 
1.00 59,354 
0.00 0 
0.00 0 

19.25 474,639 
8.00 237,710 
0.00 0 
1.00 40,281 
0.50 19,377 
0.00 0 
0.00 -34,650 
2.00 67,046 
0.90 71,584 
1.75 95,956 
0.00 0 ···------ .. ~. 

47.33 1,664,714 TOTAL BUDGET 46.40 1,465,758 

FUND 175: Assessment & Taxation Fund 

98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT 
0.00 0 0.00 0 
1.00 43,105 1.00 43,105 
0.00 0 0.00 0 
1.00 30,144 1.00 30,144 
0.00 0 0.00 0 
4.00 148,198 4.00 148,198 
1.00 48,826 1.00 48,826 
1.00 35,204 1.00 35,204 
1.00 25,039 1.00 25,039 
2.00 67,134 2.00 67,134 
1.00 36,811 1.00 36,811 
1.00 59,354 1.00 59,354 
0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.00 0 0.00 0 

19.25 474,639 19.25 474,639 
8.00 237,710 8.00 237,710 
0.00 0 0.00 0 
1.00 40,281 1.00 40,281 
0.50 19,377 0.50 19,377 
0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.00 -34,650 0.00 ~34,650 
2.00 67,046 2.00 67,046 
0.90 71,584 0.90 71,584 
1.75 95,956 1.75 95,956 
0.00 0 0.00 0 

46.40 1,465,758 46.40 1,465,758 
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DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 

95-96 ACTUAL 

. 

7 

I 

518, 17 
354,90 

58,171 
7,66 

126,61 
__ 1_01,l4 

1,167,684 

l 
) 

l 
l 
7 

96-97 ACTUAL 

543,632 
331,460 

55,717 
6,963 

127,189 
95 577 

1,160,538 

97-98 ADOPTED 

582,335 
405,950 

57,750 
0 

131,062 
99 112 

1,276,209 

DIVISION: ELECTIONS 

97-98 REVISED 

582,335 5100 Permanent 
405,950 5200 Temporary 

57,750 5300 Overtime 
0 5400 Premium 

131,062 5500 Salary-Related Expenses 

--- --~9_,_l_ll_ 5-32Q __ lr,_su:ra_r_,c~ _B,enefits _ 
1,276,209 TOTAL Personal Services 

177000 I 115,615 12,,1.~9~7~-- r:.11 n Profession_al _Svcs ------·· 125,2_97 u, , u 

1n,ooo 115,615 125,297 

1,040,575 825,751 1,021,041 
20,304 0 0 

9,263 8,820 15,777 
990 924 3,604 

138,105 145,604 137,014 
234,599 191,977 216,230 
105;344 113,507 122,337 

2,328 3,737 8,476 
438 792 792 

1,119 1,421 1,405 
21,812 20,854 25,073 

0 16,894 14,642 
0 14,041 14,041 

6,387 6,098 6,448 
64,944 69,219 100,403 

2,594 370 15,932 
33,402 33,402 0 
29 444 43 004 48 331 

1,714,648 1,496,415 1,751,546 

L __ 35_8,285 I 96.o_33 171 149 
358,285 96,633 171,149 

3,417,617 2,869,201 3,324,201 

125,297 

1,C 

1 
2 
1 

21,041 
0 

5,777 
3,604 

37,014 
6,230 

22,337 
8,476 

792 
1,405 

25,073 
4,642 

14,041 
6,448 

1 00,403 
15,932 

0 
.i8,33-l 

1,751,546 

TOT AL Contractual Services 

6120 Printing 
6130 Utilities 
6170 Rentals 
6180 Repairs And Maintenance 
6190 Maintenance Contracts 
6200 Postage 
6230 Supplies 
6310 Education & Training 
6330 local Travel/Mileage 
6620 Dues And Subscriptions 
7150 Telephone 
7200 Data Processing 
7250 Flat Fee 
7300 Motor Pool 
7400 Building Management 
7500 Other Internal 
7550 Serv Reimb To Cap Lease Ret 
Z_5_1;0 Distribution/Pasta_@_ 
TOTAL Materials & Supplies 

1Ll_,_H_9 __ ] .JHQQ ____ Equ)p_~imt~--
171,149 TOTAL Capital Outlay 

3,324,201 TOTAL BUDGET 

FUND 100: General Fund 

98-99 PROPOSED I 98-99 APPROVED I 98-99 ADOPTED 

580,830 580,830 580,830 
440,747 440,747 440,747 

59,994 59,994 59,994 
0 0 0 

175,425 175,425 175,425 
19~,-1_65 194,1_65 104 465 

1,361,461 1,361,461 1,361,461 

112,286 I 119,286 I 119,286 
119,286 119,286 119,286 

840,015 840,015 840,015 
0 0 0 

14,675 14,675 14,675 
3,149 3,149 3,149 

135,960 135,960 135,960 
200,411 200,411 200,411 
122,129 122,129 122,129 

8,385 8,385 8,385 
792 792 792 

1,423 1,423 1,423 
26,418 26,418 26,418 
40,163 40,163 40,163 
14,041 14,041 14,041 
6,937 6,937 6,937 

193,328 193,328 193,328 
6,100 6,100 6,100 

Fu 0 0 0 
32 989 32 989 32 989 -··· . ·- --· 

1,646,915 1,646,915 1,646,915 

-~ 8,Q00 8 ooo I 8,000 I 
8,000 8,000 8,000 

3,135,662 3,135,662 3,135,662 
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DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION, ELECTIONS FUND 100: General Fund 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT 
0.99 54,295 1.00 57,490 1.00 61,176 1.00 61,176 Administrative Serv Officer 1.00 62,301 1.00 62,301 1.00 62,301 
0.99 33,072 1.00 34,139 1.00 35,269 1.00 35,269 Community Information Spec 1.00 35,203 1.00 35,203 1.00 35,203 
0.99 52,799 1.00 54,819 1.00 56,634 1.00 56,634 Elections Adminstrator 1.00 56,518 1.00 56,518 1.00 56,518 
0.99 71,469 1.00 73,470 1.00 75,903 1.00 75,903 Elections Manager 1.00 75,903 1.00 75,903 1.00 75,903 
0.98 31,249 1.00 32,489 1.00 33,565 1.00 33,565 Elections Materials Coordinat 1.00 33,491 1.00 33,491 1.00 33,491 
0.97 24,031 1.00 25,513 1.00 27,130 1.00 27,130 Elections Projects Assistant 1.00 27,860 1.00 27,860 1.00 27,860 
0.98 32,750 1.00 34,139 1.00 35,269 1.00 35,269 Elections Specialist 1.00 35,203 1.00 35,203 1.00 35,203 
0.00 0 0.00 11 0.00 0 0.00 0 laboratory Technician 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
4.00 99,399 4.13 105,764 5.00 129,601 5.00 129,601 Office Assistant 2 5.00 131,224 5.00 131,224 5.00 131,224 
3.97 119,123 4.07 125,797 4.00 127,788 4.00 127,788 Office Assistant/Senior 4.00 123,127 4.00 123,127 4.00 123,127 
0.00 30 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 

---------_ T~Ror~yYJ?~.k~~- __ 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
14.86 518,217 15.20 543,631 16.00 582,335 16.00 582,335 TOTAL BUDGET 16.00 580,830 16.00 580,830 16.00 580,830 
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DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION: PROPERTY VALUATION ~----~------------~-----~ 95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 

3,451,966 3,579,817 
131,957 63,338 

24,867 7,252 
5,060 4,253 

620,635 635,929 
536 614 512 753 

4,771,099 4,803,342 

97-98 ADOPTED 

2,956,413 
114,941 

7,740 
7,426 

538,624 
380 207 

4,005,351 

97-98 REVISED 

3 ,424,416 
114,941 

7,740 
7,426 

622,674 

---·- 440,63, 
4,617,829 

51 00 Permanent 
5200 Temporaty 
5300 Overtime 
5400 Premium 
5500 Salary-Related Expenses 

_5550 __ 1.IJ.!iUf~l1_C~- B~o.efit§_ 
TOT Al Personal Services 

[ __ 67,149 I Bo.571 44Q.915~-- _ J40~915 __ I 6119. ________ Pr(l_f~ssi_or,_c3.I Svcs ___ _ 
67, 149 80,571 440,915 440,915 TOTAL Contractual Services 

15,8 

33, 
24, 

2 
116,4 

34,8 
61,3 

2,5 
5,0 

303.9 
49,9 

1, 157,7" 

30,9 
147,2 

16 
)4 
39 
17 
l3 
15 
;7 
JS 
39 
;7 
12 
;2 
17 
)4 
0 

13 
;3 
0 
0 

81 ~-~3J~ 
2,016,629 

14,748 
0 

18,389 
28,994 

226 
37,393 

43 
9,425 

62,777 
1,440 
3,236 

272,535 
41,623 

941,186 
101,982 

30,942 
177,105 

0 
0 

2U_N __ 
1,771,214 

15,915 15,915 
720 720 

20,500 20,500 
295.494 295,494 

0 0 
70,803 80,703 

0 0 
57,865 62,165 
44,487 55,547 

800 800 
7,319 7,319 

267,481 295,195 
38,570 43,926 

1,490,257 1,490,257 
84,431 84,431 
33,476 33,476 

145,932 162,432 
0 0 

37,000 37,000 
41 355 L_ ____ 4_6,35_5 __ 

2,652,405 2,732,235 

Mainte1 
e Contr, 

Train in 
:/Mileag1 
a Proce 
ubscrip 
ts 

sing 

anageme 
al 
To Cap 

le_Q~ijg, 
TOTAL Materials & Supplies 

e 

- ------

1ance 
cts 

g 

' ;sing 
ons 

nt 

Lease Ret Fu 

98-99 PROPOSED 

3,318 
64. 

7. 
103 
621 

-~---~4f_2 

,905 
,941 
,740 
,236 
,303 
,350 

4,538,475 

.. L __ _79,6_50 
79,650 

31,718 
741 

21,440 
215,014 

0 
87,847 

125 
40,159 
58,870 

800 
8,911 

272,517 
55,850 

1,081,674 
109,372 

27,137 
213,396 

19,950 
391,500 

5-2,LBt .... _ 
2,696,205 

l _____ _1P_2~6~~~~:_L~~---~~~---L_~~~~~-~~f 1·---- -·-- --· __ -_6_~~;5~ J .. ~~~-~--:;~i~~~~------- ----~---- 0 
3_2,700 

102,696 145,890 65,753 65,753 TOTAL Capital Outlay 32,700 

6,957,573 6,801,017 7,164,424 7,856,732 TOTAL BUDGET 7,347,030 

FUND 175: Assessment & Taxation Fund 

98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

3,318,905 3,318,905 
64,941 64,941 

7,740 7,740 
103,236 103,236 
621,303 621,303 
422 350 422 350 

4,538,475 4,538,475 

I 79.650 I 79 650 
79,650 79,650 

31,718 31,718 
741 741 

21,440 21,440 
215,014 215,014 

0 0 
87,847 87,847 

125 125 
40,159 40,159 
58,870 58,870 

800 800 
8,911 8,911 

272,517 277,161 
55,850 55,850 

1,081,674 1,201,674 
109,372 109,372 

27,137 27,137 
213,396 213,396 

19,950 19,950 
391,500 391,500 

59 184 -_. __ 5 _2,_1§_4____ 
2,696,205 2,820,849 

0 
I 

0 
32_,Z00 120,700 
32,700 120,700 

7,347,030 7,559,674 
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DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION: PROPERTY VALUATION FUND 175: Assessment & Taxation Fund 
95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 

FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT .. "-..... , ..... 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Administrative A 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Administrative A 
4.26 132,741 3.00 98,219 3.00 102,389 3.00 102,389 Appraisal Specia 
2.98 138,130 3.00 144,691 1.50 78,553 2.25 117,060 Appraisal Supr/C 
0.99 50,743 1.00 52,225 1.00 53,954 1.00 53,954 Appraisal Supr/P 
2.98 144,830 3.00 151,785 1.50 80,412 2.25 120,279 Appraisal Supr/R 
0.99 61,968 1.00 67,361 1.00 71,679 1.00 71,679 Assessment Info 
0.99 64,700 1.00 66,617 1.00 68,823 1.00 68,823 Chief Appraiser/l 
0.99 61,714 1.00 63,442 1.00 65,543 1.00 65,543 Chief Appraiser/I 
0.99 33,072 1.00 34,139 2.00 66,269 2.00 66,269 Clerical Unit Su~ 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.50 16,642 0.50 16,642 Computer Systen 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Computer Sytem 
0.80 30,280 0.00 0 2.00 78,256 2.00 78,256 Data Analyst 
2.98 146,048 3.69 181,668 5.75 296,983 5.75 296,983 Data Analyst/Sen 
3.98 103,588 4.00 108,085 4.75 130,110 5.00 135,987 Data Entry Oper, 
0.99 41,163 1.00 42,470 1.00 43,876 1.00 43,876 Fiscal Specialist : 

11.49 273,036 11.52 285,527 6.75 181,502 8.32 236,345 Office Assistant : 
4.94 146,928 4.62 142,167 5.00 158,362 5.00 158,362 Office Assistant/~ 
0.99 50,206 1.00 52,225 1.00 53,955 1.00 53,955 Operations Adm 
0.99 41,795 1.00 42,965 1.00 44,388 1.00 44,388 Operations Supe 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.50 26,116 0.50 26,116 Programmer anal 

18.55 734,672 19.05 790,265 10.75 469,640 13.75 568,313 Property Apprais, 
1.62 58,081 3.00 110,390 3.00 118,720 3.00 118,720 Property AppraiS< 

23.53 938,133 23.43 971,127 11.50 501,317 16.75 731,554 Property Apprais, 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Salary Savings 
0.00 0 0.00 0 1.00 65,724 1.00 65,724 Systems Adminst 
0.99 43,407 1.00 45,059 1.00 46,551 1.00 46,551 Tax Exempt Spec 
0.16 5,386 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Tax Supr/Budget 
0.99 74,497 1.00 77,147 1.00 79,701 1.00 79,701 Valuation Manag 
2.94 76.846 1.90 _5~,246 2.00 56c.24JL ___ 2

0
00 ___ 56 941!_ _ Word ProcessinQ: 

91.11 3,451,966 90.20 3,579,818 70.50 2,956,413 82.07 3,424,417 TOTAL BUDGET 79.50 3,318,905 79.50 3,318,905 80.00 3,318,905 
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DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION, LAND USE PLANNING 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED iQi§i•lll1M 98-99 PROPOSED 

- -
0 
7 
0 

1

-~8:~ 
4,84 
2_,_i'. 

35,834 

0 
,7 

426,787 
609 

6,833 
74,088 
56,776 

508,523 
36,400 
8,728 

92,882 
f>~_,6_1_e,_L_ __ 

508,523 
71,720 
8,728 

95,803 
65,85ti_ 

-
T 

5100 Permanent 
5200 Temporary 
5300 Overtime 
5500 Salary-Related Expenses . 
5~50 Insurance Benefits __ _ 

582,156 
36,400 

9,114 
101,550 
J;5.,l)ti9 

565,093 711,151 750,630 TOT Al Personal Services 

~--~78,ll2_ J~--~43,685 266,_';QO_l_ ___ 3_,2:04Z] . 6110 .. - frofessiqnis,~'--· .. 
78,172 43,685 266,500 352,047 TOTAL Contractual Services 

11,633 
50 

17,076 
913 
598 

0 
840 

68 
5,929 

0 
8,609 

32,754 
59 

~-0 
78,529 

13 o4_8 __ L 
13,048 

205,583 

19,605 24,084 26,084 
300 1,200 1,200 

15,708 13,366 13,366 
1,632 2,200 2,200 
4,933 13,100 13,100 

385 0 0 
970 1,500 1,500 
872 800 800 

8,930 8,341 8,341 
8,129 8,868 8,868 
3,308 3,700 3,700 

33,459 34,765 34,765 
51,168 53,000 53,000 
10032 14,5_8_8 15 429 

159,431 179,512 182,353 

6120 Print 
6180 Rep.: 
6230 Sup~ 
6270 Fooc 
6310 Educ 
6320 Mtn1 
6330 Loca 
6620 Due· 
7150 Tele1 
7250 Flat I 
7300 Mote 
7400 Buil( 
7500 OthE 
756Q __ _Qj_st1 

g 
s And Maintenance 
es 

ion & Training 
Conference/Conventions 
Travel/Mileage 
And Subscriptions 
one 
e 
Pool 

ng Management 
nternal 
_u_tj_o~/ro~tage 

TOT AL Materials & Supplies 

0 3,40Q_L _____ 3,,JOj)_l_8400 Equip.men!_ __ 
O 3,400 3,400 TOTAL Capital Outlay 

768,209 1,160,563 1,288,430 TOTAL BUDGET 

794,289 

~---~17.LiOO 
171,500 

24,084 
1,236 

13,366 
2,266 

13,493 
0 

1,500 
800 

9,780 
10,346 

3,800 
42,944 
28,000 

__ _J,741 
159,356 

5,0_Q0 
5,000 

1,130,145 

FUND 100: General Fund 

98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

582,156 582,156 
36,400 52,661 

9,114 9,114 
101,550 102,704 
65 069 65 789 - -

794,289 812,424 

171 5o_o 35_0,,1ao I 

171,500 350,380 

24,084 26,084 
1,236 1,236 

13,366 13,366 
2,266 2,266 

13,493 13,493 
0 0 

1,500 1,500 
800 800 

9,780 9,780 
10,346 10,346 

3,800 3,800 
42,944 42,944 
28,000 28,000 

7,741 8 582 
159,356 162,197 

5000 I ,,o_oo I 
5,000 5,000 

1,130,145 1,330,001 
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DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION, LAND USE PLANNING FUND 100: General Fund 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT 
0.24 9,500 1.00 39,894 1.00 42,452 1.00 42,452 Administrative Analyst/Senior 1.00 44,009 1.00 44,009 1.00 44,009 
0.00 0 0.00 0 1.00 24,414 1.00 24,414 Office Assistant 2 1.00 22,654 1.00 22,654 1.00 22,654 
0.00 0 0.87 24,092 1.00 28,797 1.00 28,797 Office Assistant/Senior 1.00 29,599 1.00 29,599 1.00 29,599 
0.00 0 3.92 147,625 6.00 199,627 6.00 199,627 Planner 5.00 197,976 5.00 197,976 5.00 197,976 
0.00 0 1.00 60,427 1.00 62,429 1.00 62,429 Planner/Principal 1.00 62,301 1.00 62,301 1.00 62,301 
0.00 0 3.00 144,635 3.00 150,804 3.00 150,804 Planner/Senior 3.00 146,147 3.00 146,147 3.00 146,147 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Planning Manager _______ 1.00 79 470 1.00 79470 1.00 79470 -- -·-"-- .. -- -------

0.24 9,500 9.79 416,674 13.00 508,523 13.00 508,523 TOTAL BUDGET 13.00 582,156 13.00 582,156 13.00 582,156 
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DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION: LANO USE PLANNING FUND 156: Federal/State Program Fund 

95.96 ACTUAL 1 96--97 ACTUAL 1 97-98 ADOPTED 1 97-98 REVISED -.£1o§•m•fol••iit-ii - 98-99 PROPOSED 1 98-99 APPROVED 1 98-99 ADOPTED 1 

0 212 17,852 
0 16,331 11,700 
0 15 0 
0 1,816 3,206 
0 615 1 514 
0 18,989 34,272 

Q 8 775 4 074 
0 8,775 4,074 

0 2,473 500 
0 0 518 
0 1,957 1,661 
0 0 475 
0 15,60.1 0 --
0 20,031 3,154 

0 15,311 0 
0 15,341 0 

0 63,136 41,500 

1 
1 

7,852 
1,700 

0 
3,206 
1,5_H 

34,272 

51 00 Permanent 
5200 Temporary 
5300 Overtime 
5500 Salary•Related Expenses 
5550 Insurance Benefits ___ _ 
TOTAL Personal Services 

519 
11, 700 

0 
3, 523 

-·r:; 19, 

1 
36,262 

!20 

19,619 19,619 
11,700 11,700 

0 0 
3,523 3,523 
1 :120 1420 __ 

36,262 36,262 

__ 4,0Zil6JJj)____l'rofe_ssi<meJSy,s____ __ __] - ----38,Q.83 :\!!,9_83 I 38,083 _J 
4,074 TOTAL Contractual Services 38,083 38,083 36,083 

500 6230 Supplies 500 500 500 
518 6310 Education & Training 518 518 518 

1,661 7100 Indirect Costs 2,328 2,328 2,328 
475 7150 Telephone 475 475 475 

0 7500 Other Internal 0 0 0 -------
3,154 TOT AL Materials & Supplies 3,821 3,821 3,821 

0 8400 (_qy_igmen_t Q Q Q 
0 TOT AL Capital Outlay 0 0 0 

41,500 TOTAL BUDGET 78,166 78,166 78,166 
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DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION, LAND USE PLANNING FUND 156: Federal/State Program Fund 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 
FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE 8ASEAMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT 

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.50 17,852 0.50 17,852 Nuisance Enforcement Office 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.00 0 0.45 10,325 0.00 0 0.00 0 Office Assistant 2 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.00 ____ o 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Sanitarian 0.50 19 619 

--- ----- ·-- 0.50 19 619 0.50 19 619 
0.00 0 0.45 10,325 0.50 17,852 0.50 17,852 TOTAL BUDGET 0.50 19,619 0.50 19,619 0.50 19,619 

PAGE DES 32 



DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION: FACILITIES & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 

~---8::~;-~_l_ 1:32~.o~~J__ --~ I -~-

0 l 6060 Pass-Through Payments 
_ D ___ 611_0 __ Professi_onal Svcs _ 

92,405 1,320,000 0 O TOTAL Contractual Services 

~--~7~5-000 
75,000 

167,405 

Li 
0 

1,320,000 

_____ o_J_ ----~o La_1 oo _ Land _______ _ 
0 0 TOT Al Capital Outlay 

0 0 TOT AL BUDGET 

FUND 153: Nat Areas Acquisition Protect Fund 

98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

0 0 0 -J-
o O O _ 
0 0 0 

Q Q 
0 0 

0 0 

Q 
0 

0 

PAGE DES 33 



DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION, FACILITIES & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT FUND 158: Tax Title Land Sales Fund 
95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL I 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 

42,470 43,871 
366 0 0 5300 Overtime 

7,460 7,879 
7 C.~"7 ~.~).? ~

- 41,955 

119 
7,325 

_____ 8Jj§_2 I UJ/ 

43;·a·71J-- --s 1-oo - Permanent 

7_,8_ 79 ssoo__ 5-•-- lary-R--elated Exp_e_ nses 
~~----7,5)9 __ 55_50 ___ _tnsu_r:af)c~_l1eneJjts ____ _ 

57,561 -- ---at ,,.H 59,279 59,279 TOTAL Personal Services 

500,476 I o 
39,261 20~000 

539,737 20,000 
L __ ~1_t;~L1 

855,038 
~~---~~O~Q:~ J __ !~-1~--~- __ ~~;:;:~::a1~:~~~=~~--

20,ooo TOTAL Contractual Services 

9,272 9,000 10,000 10,000 6130 Utilities 
651 0 2,000 2,000 6170 Rentals 

55,254 91,017 90,000 90,000 6180 Repairs And Maintenance 
157 233 1,000 1,000 6230 Supplies 

0 0 500 500 
0 0 150 150 

864 10,932 8,116 8,116 

6310 Education & Training 
6620 Dues And Subscriptions 
7100 Indirect Costs 

2,629 3,421 456 456 7150 Telephone 
0 0 739 739 7250 Flat Fee 

2,760 2,707 2,404 2,404 7300 Motor Pool 
11,660 18,703 8,848 8,848 
3 478 UH 0 0 

86,725 139,327 124,213 

7400 Building Management 
_25_6Q ___ Q[~t~i!;iufil)J]_/e_Q.stage_ 

124,213 TOTAL Materials & Supplies 

999,324 736,997 203,492 203,492 TOT Al BUDGET 

98-99 PROPOSED 

0 
0 
0 

_Q_ 

0 

98-99 APPROVED 

0 
0 
0 
_Q_ 

0 

98-99 ADOPTED 

0 
0 
0 
_Q_ 

0 

_J-=-
------,---------~-------, 

. 

0 
_Q_ 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
_Q_ 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

0 
_Q_ 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
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DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION, FACILITIES & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT FUND 158: Tax Title Land Sales Fund 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

FTE BASEAMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT 

QJ.! ~ --- 30 872 __ 1.00 
- ------- 42,470 1.00 43 871 1.00 _43L871_ 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 

0.74 30,872 1.00 42,470 1.00 43,871 1.00 43,871 0.00 0 0,00 0 0.00 0 
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DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENT Al SERVICES DIVISION: FACILITIES & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT FUND 230: Justice Bond Project Fund 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED EXPENDITURE DETAIL 98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

[ _____ 0 613 6:1_6 U0.0,000 I 3,_5j)J],000 I_ 6JJ0 .. J~_rQfeJ_sLQo_al _Sy~s __ ___ [ ____ 4,15.ll,Q00 4,)50,000 I 4,150QQQ__j 
0 613,626 3,500,000 3,500,000 TOT AL Contractual Services 4,150,000 4,150,000 4,150,000 

-··---- . -- ----

0 50 0 0 6120 Printing 0 0 0 
0 1,433 0 0 6170 Rentals 0 0 0 
0 8,590 0 0 6180 Repairs And Maintenance 0 0 0 
0 35,820 0 0 6230 Supplies 0 0 0 
0 7 0 0 6270 Food 0 0 0 
0 959 0 0 6310 Education & Training 0 0 0 
0 151,693 204,932 204,932 7400 Building Management 188,897 188,897 211,072 
0 111,122 49,388 49,388 7500 Other Internal 142,122 142,122 142,122 
0 6 467 612 0 ________ 0 _Zj_S_O ___ _____S_e[Y _ _Ke_i_mb_j" o _Cap__ lea_~~_R_etiu __ 0 0 0 --
0 6,777,286 254,320 254,320 TOT AL Materials & Supplies 331,019 331,019 353,194 

0 

I 
ol_ 5,500,000 

0 2,723,058 49,804,205 
0 .VHJ n 

5,500,000 8100 Land 
49,804,205 8200 Buildings 

u O 8400 ____ Equ_ipme_nt _____ _ _L 8,000,000 8,000,000 8,000,000 
36,610,381 36,610,381 39,737,567 

0 0 0 
0 2,725,999 55,304,205 55,304,205 TOTAL Capital Outlay 44,610,381 44,610,381 47,737,567 

0 10,116,911 59,058,525 59,058,525 TOTAL BUDGET 49,091,400 49,091,400 52,240,761 
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DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISIDN: FACILITIES & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT FUND 231: Edgefield Children, Center Constr. Fund 

1 95-96 ACTUAL 1 96-97 ACTUAL 1 97-98 ADDPTED 1 97-98 REVISED -.a1faas1muM1,n, . .•1 98-99 PROPOSED , 98-99 APPROVED , 98-99 ADOPTED , 

L_ .. ~_674 11.849 1 9_Q,000 19.Q,000 L6110 __ Pro{~~;iona_l Svcs 21Q,000 I 240 000 240.0()Q _ _J 
11,674 11,849 190,000 190,000 TOT AL Contractual Services 240,000 240,000 240,000 

~---~
6

~ L _ __ 3~6"~,.,.;_j_ ___ _._ 
0 0 j 6120 Pri-nting 0 0 

I 
0 

1 i938 19,_93_8 _____ Z:1:0Q __ B_µilding _ _Mal)_~g~m-~DJ ---11,_954 34,954 35,676 
65 3,652 19,938 19,938 TOTAL Materials & Supplies 34,954 34,954 35,676 

Q ).± 1,9.}6,06.2 1 938,062_J __ 8200 Buildiogs -- __ J___ 2,225,046 2,525.046 I 2 524J24_J 
0 24 1,938,062 1,938,062 TOT AL Capital Outlay 2,525,046 2,525,046 2,524,324 

11,739 15,525 2,148,000 2,148,000 TOTAL BUDGET 2,800,000 2,800,000 2,800,000 
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DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION, FACILITIES & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT FUND 232: SB 1145 Funds 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 

I_ n 
·~- v~~---•3-L§l6 I J_J_O!),QQP 1,J_QQ,0!)o _ _J __ 6JJO. __ Profe~si_ooalS_ycs __ _ 

0 31,816 1,100,000 1,100,000 TOTAL Contractual Services 

[ 0 
0 
0 

3,8751_~ 0 l 6170 Rentals 
42,371 39,876 39,876. 7.4 .. 0. 0. . B. u.i.ldin.g M·a·n·a· gement 

~~---~396 0 ____ O ___ 7500 _____ Other_lnt~rnal __ 
0 46,642 39,876 39,876 TOTAL Materials & Supplies 

[ __ 0 
n v 4,45_~.~-Q~ __ L __ . __ 4_0,~~~~~~~ I 40,~-~i~~~--I __ ~~~~--· -~:~l~_iogs _____ -
0 4,455,604 40,941,599 40,941,599 TOTAL Capital Outlay 

0 4,534,062 42,081,475 42,081,475 TOTAL BUDGET 

98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 

J_ 
1 'lnn nnn _ 1.,2J)JtQ.OO , .<.VV vvv 

1,200,000 "" ........... .. 1,~uu,uuu 

0 
69,909 

0 
69,909 

n 0 V 

69,909 69,909 

__ J _ _25,~~~::
0
~1 -~--

600,000 
25,598,491 

26, 198,491 26,198,491 

27,468,400 27,468,400 

I 98-99 ADOPTED I 
U.l!QJloo_j 
1,200,000 

I 
0 

71,354 
0 

71,354 

I 
600,000 I 

25 610.]JJ 
26,210,121 

27,481,475 
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DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION: FACILITIES & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT FUND 235: Lease/Purchase Project Fund 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 

l __ _:_J,M4~4~--
138,844 

1,507 
135 

0 
7,650 
1,905 

0 
12 937 
24,134 

,.56J796 
58,796 

455 
0 

443,011 
1,477 

16,020 
53,247 

1 347 
515,557 

L__z o l 139,929 
7,806,767 "-- 1 999 087 
7,806,767 2,139,016 

7,969,745 2,713,369 

I 

.. 

I 

97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 

'" , 1,590 Qli2~6J 10" 1,590 QJ'.'1 

1,590,062 1,590,062 TOTAL Contractual Services 

0 0 6120 Printing 
0 0 6140 Communications 
0 0 6180 Repairs And Maintenance 
0 0 6230 Supplies 
0 0 7150 Telephone 

123,618 123,618 7400 Building Management 
Q 0 7500 "_OJh_er Internal _______ 

123,618 123,618 TOTAL Materials & Supplies 

~ ---------- o·-T 8100 land -- -

8,3.1L_32 _ ____ 8,_31 Z,320 8200 ___ Buil_dings 
8,317,320 8,317,320 TOTAL Capital Outlay 

10,031,000 10,031,000 TOT Al BUDGET 

98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

---~-~2,,,"5,000 I 2,555,000 I 2 555 ooo - ~I 
2,555,000 2,555,000 2,555,000 

- - ---

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

174,773 174,773 178,385 
5.2,311 5nJ1 52 311 

227,084 227,084 230,696 

. "f-" . 2,172,916 

I 
2,172,916 

" _ _lQ,Jl.lll,Q!t0 'H\ O'ln nnn 
2,172,916 I 

.JU OLU UUU I 30 33']_Ai~9 
32,992,916 -- --- -- - 32,512,815 ji:1 'J'::rl,'Jlb 

35,775,000 35,775,000 35,298,511 
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DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION, FACILITIES & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 

0 402 
0 5,599 

97-98 ADOPTED 

0 
0 
0 
0 

97-98 REVISED • EXPENDITURE DETAIL 

5100 Permanent 
5200 Temporary 
5300 Overtime 
5500 Salary.Related Expenses [ 

-u~ ~~:!!: 
_____ p 3~6~6~1~-- _J)_·-~----

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

_O 5550 __ lnsuran~e __ Benefits 
0 42,642 0 TOTAL Personal Services 

~--""1!),Q96 29,;,i;-2±___j__ __ 2Q,Q_O_O 2Q,009_J~_6 JJ_ 0 _ ~-- P_rofessi_QnaLSvcs 
19,096 296,694 20,000 20,000 TOTAL Contractual Services 

85 28 0 0 20 Printing 
608,662 642,154 200,000 200,000 70 Rentals 

0 25,679 0 0 80 Repairs And Maintenance 
5,720 289,777 0 0 230 Supplies 

0 126,088 0 0 50 Telephone 
73 513 112 Q40 31 902 31,902~_ ~00 _BlJilding Manage_cnl:'!nt ___ _ 

687,980 1,195,766 231,902 231,902 TOTAL Materials & Supplies 

16,034,625 8,149,965 1,448,098 1,448,098 8200 Buildings 

98-99 PROPOSED 

J_ 1] 
0 

L 5,0.0Q 
5,000 

1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

17 47l 
17,477 

27,523 

FUND 236: Library Construction Fund 

98-99 APPROVED I 98-99 ADOPTED 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

_!;,000 5 000 
S,000 5,000 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

17 477 17 838 
17,477 17,838 

27,523 27,162 I I I p 1,123 035 - Q I 0 0 u u 8400 ~qajpme_nt u u u 
16,034,625 9,273,000 1,448,098 1,44H,U9H u,:i23 - -- --- TOTAL Capital Outlay .... 27,523 27,162 

16,741,701 10,808,102 1,700,000 1,700,000 TOTAL BUDGET 50,000 50,000 50,000 
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DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENT AL SERVICES DIVISION, FACILITIES & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT FUND 236: Library Construction Fund 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT 

0.00 0 0.22 9,672 0.00 0 0.00 0 Librarian 2 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.00 0 0,07 5,044 0.00 0 0.00 0 Library Adminstrator/Central 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.00 0 0.52 I0,772 0.00 0 0.00 0 Library Page 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.00 0 0.14 5 146 0.00 0 0.00 0 St_a_c_!<_ Se_,yic~s_iuR._€:_fY_isf?~ _ 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 --~--

0.00 0 0.95 30,634 0.00 0 0.00 0 TOTAL BUDGET 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
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DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENT Al SERVICES DIVISION: FACILITIES & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT FUND 237: Library Construction Fund 

95•96 ACTUAL 96--97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 

[ ··-·--·-· 0 I 232.158 1 0 ---- ___ _O __ l _6_u_o· ~rqfes~i_oo_al_5y_c;:_s_ 
0 232,158 0 0 TOTAL Contractual Services 

=-rr=-0 30 0 
0 355 0 

I o 36.505 o l ___ . o o o 

6120 Printing 
6230 Supplies 
7400 Building Management 
z.so_p __ Other Internal __ _ 

0 36,890 0 0 TOT AL Materials & Supplies 

I ~ I 6,27~ ~J __ -~~J-~_iZ[ =--~:~ijngs __ 
0 6,271 0 0 TOT AL Capital Outlay 

0 275,319 0 0 TOTAL BUDGET 

98-99 PROPOSED 98·99 APPROVED 98--99 ADOPTED 

I._. ··-1,800,000 I 1.80_Q,000 I 1 8.!lQ,QillL.J 
1,800,000 1,800,000 1,800,000 

~ I ~ I ~ 
____ 1;;~~~~~:;;~~~}i~--

212,272 212,272 215,884 

l · 750.000 I 750.000 
.... _ ···-·]0,8.llZ,728 20~887.728 

21,637,728 21,637,728 

23,650,000 23,650,000 

750,000 
20,884 116 
21,634,116 

23,650,000 
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DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION: FACILITIES & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 

412,118 0 0 0 
6,900 0 0 0 

28,393 0 0 0 
1,446 0 0 0 

77,164 0 0 0 
5Z,440 0 0 0 

-l· 5100- - Permanent 
5200 Temporary 
5300 Overtime 
5400 Premium 

55. 00 Salary-R. elated. Expenses 
_ ~550 lnSUf5'r]Ce_ Bene_f_it~'--

583,461 0 0 0 TOTAL Personal Services 

I 200,000 I O I O I O - I 6050 County Suppl~;~·~;;••s-• 
447 835 JQ_iJ1_2_0 715,060 715_,_Q_QQ___l_6J_lQ___________fr_q_fo_s_~gi,p.LSv~s _____ __ 
647,835 302,220 715,060 715,060 TOTAL Contractual Services 

---- ---· 
9,164 272 

0 2,019 
14,077 2,003 

560 290 
42,143 298,462 

0 8,397 
92 0 

83,881 52,097 
0 67 

21,752 3,907 
501 141 

0 50,000 
185 225 

14,000 24,630 
10,211 0 

507 348,640 
6,387 5,566 

0 0 
203,460 796,716 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

75,000 75,000 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

497,935 497,935 
0 0 
0 0 -

572,935 572,935 

unications 

And Maintenance 
nance Contracts 

s 

on & Training 
ravel/Mileage 
l Data Processing 
nd Subscriptions 
one 
Pool 
g Management 
nternal 
-t_i_m_b_I9_Cap __ L~_ase__Re~..F 

TOTAL Materials & Supplies 

1 

u - ' -·· 

98-99 PROPOSED 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

FUND 240: Capital Improvement Fund 

98-99 APPROVED 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
Q 
0 

98-99 ADOPTED 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
!)_ 
0 

900 oon o oJ 
" 900,000 3,350,.0JJJL 

900,00U 900,000 3,350,000 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

75,000 75,000 75,000 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

956,779 956,779 1,247,292 
19,100 19,100 19,100 

1 Jfil,346 1 361.346 636 341 
2,412,225 2,412,225 1,977,733 

I 1,9·6·6,851. I 3,593,664 5,6.68·,·5·7·1 .. J 5,6 .. 68 .. ,57 .. 1 I 8200 BuH.d;ngs··· 19,756·,·667 I 19,756,667 I 9,682,159 
_____ 98,2.10 __ 1,950 2_5J),OQQ _ ~----~-~2_5Q,QQQ_l__8400 __ Eq"iprn~nt ________ ~--- __ ]5,000 7!;,QQO 75,000 

2,065,061 3,595,614 5,918,571 5,918,571 TOTAL Capital Outlay 19,831,667 19,831,667 9,757,159 

3,499,817 4,694,550 7,206,566 7,206,566 TOTAL BUDGET 23,143,892 23,143,892 15,084,892 
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DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENT AL SERVICES DIVISION: FACILITIES & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT FUND 240: Capital Improvement Fund 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT •• FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT 
4.78 177,412 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 IConstruction Projects Spec 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
3.97 170,458 4.00 175,105 0.00 0 0.00 0 C~-nstr~ction_ P~ojects __ s_pedSr 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 

_ 0.98 -- 63 646 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 C9n_~_!r:u~(1!qn_Proj~cts_~9-~i~-- ____ Q_J)O 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
9.73 411,516 4.00 175,105 0.00 0 0.00 0 TOTAL BUDGET 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
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DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION, FACILITIES & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT FUND 410: Facilities Management Fund 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 

2,298,19.1 I ,_;99·1···8·2·9 
264,314 375,827 

60,302 130,550 
27,725 38,930 

441,401 580,143 
, 4oz.~m . 484,211 

3,469,07L3,490,08(}1" .5100 Permanent 
102,365 78,381 5200 Temporary 

71,983 62,144 5300 Overtime 
29,649 29,148 5400 Premium 

656,556 654,8 .. 68 5500 Salary. -Re·l·ated .Exp. enses 
2!§,1_25 S~Z,8_.1_5_ 5_550 __ 1_o_~uran_ce_Bene(its_ 

3,499,854 4,601,493 4,875,654 4,862,466 TOTAL Personal Services 

35,212 L 21,768 I 37,000 37,000 I 6060 Pass•Through Payments 
~-~2~1~7=9 934 ___ J~_Q§_§,593 3,794,370 3JH4,lf_±_J _ _hll0 ___ . _Pr_of_~~sjqrra1 Svc~s __ _ 

2,215,146 3,108,361 3,831,370 3,881,124 TOTAL Contractual Services 

----·· 
9,817 61,151 

3,179,374 3,208,385 
2,346 1,484 

2,812,732 3,215,612 
872,792 651,659 
164,065 240,042 

108 138 
1,106,899 1,387,564 

757 435 
40,370 21,313 

0 77 
2,277 1,719 

46,795 47,950 
1,874 0 
1,361 1,093 

89,063 136,736 
9,153 18,887 

0 28,821 
211,135 301,290 

0 0 
19,850 30,389 

4,907,204 4,812,390 
6 378 5 113 

13,484,370 14,172,248 

258,244 
2,138 

16,000 
3,792,882 

3,000 
3,312,025 
1,035,116 

281,272 
0 

2,235,954 
0 

49,905 
0 

2,290 
0 

45,600 
1,700 

93,975 
15,000 
33,994 

276,107 
54,600 

0 
5,603,419 

7 102 
16,859,941 

3, 

3, 
1, 

1, 

000 
402 
000 
397 
116 
272 

0 
484 

0 
905 

0 
290 

0 
600 
700 
975 
000 
994 
107 
600 

5, 
0 

169 
]Q2 

16,793,113 

6120 
6130 
6140 
6170 
6180 
6190 
6200 
6230 
6270 
6310 
6320 
6330 
6520 
6530 
6620 
7150 
7200 
7250 
7300 
7350 
7500 

Printing 
Utilities 
Communications 
Rentals 
Repairs And Main 
Maintenance Con 
Postage 
Supplies 
Food 
Education & Train 
Mtng Conference/1 
Local Travel/Milea 
Insurance 
External Data Proo 
Dues And Subscri 
Telephone 
Data Processing 
Flat Fee 
Motor Pool 
Electronic Charge 
Other Internal 

7550 Serv Reimb To Ca 
fl_§_O __ Q1stnb_ut1on/Posta 
TOT AL Materials & Supplies 

0 0 8300 Other Improvements 

98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

L 
122,328 4,122,328 4,300,161 
102,619 302,619 302,619 
54,966 54,966 54,966 
35,119 35,119 35,119 

107,537 807,537 838,327 
tOJ~,J~7 606,.387 634 968 

5,928,956 5,928,956 6,166,160 

.L 22,400 I 22,400 22,400 
__'!,716.587 4,716.587 4.746.587 

4,738,987 4,738,987 4,768,987 

14,600 14,600 16,600 
0 0 0 

2,000 2,000 2,000 
5,201,042 5,201,042 5,201,042 
1,294,247 1,294,247 1,294,247 

289,442 289,442 289,442 
0 0 0 

1,215,657 1,215,657 1,289,125 
0 0 0 

3,801,819 3,801,819 3,613,819 
200 200 200 

1,960 1,960 2,360 
0 0 0 

200,000 200,000 200,000 
3,325 3,325 3,525 

138,847 138,847 145,198 
15,405 15,405 31,710 
39,167 39. 167 42,847 

248,185 248,185 248,185 
60,070 60,070 79,500 

5,775 5,775 5,775 
6,263,741 6,263,741 6,263,741 

----__ Jl,.329 8 379 8 379 
18,803,861 18,803,861 18,937,695 

30,000 30,000 30,000 
0 0 0 L=l~ 

419 57 741 

0 L:50,00llJ8200 Building;-- -

U,QQ-9_. . 15 fil)O 6J,_Q_O" ____ (_qyjQment___""_"_·~------~-- .25.,QQ0 I 25,000 25 000 
446,336 318,123 15,000 165,000 TOTAL Capital Outlay 55,000 55,000 55,000 

19,645,706 22,200,225 25,582,165 25,701,703 TOTAL BUDGET 29,526,804 29,526,804 29,927,842 
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DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION: FACILITIES & PROPERTY MANAGEMENT FUND 410: Facilities Management Fund 

95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED 98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 
FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE BASE AMT FTE 8ASEAMT 

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 2.00 115,991 
0.78 39,480 1.00 52,305 1.00 57,234 1.00 57,234 Administrative Analyst/Senior 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Administrative Serv Officer 1.00 57,123 1.00 57,123 1.00 57,123 
0.00 0 0.18 6,318 1.00 49,005 1.00 49,005 Alarm Technician 1.00 44,370 1.00 44,370 1.00 44,370 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 ALARM TECHNICIAN ASSIS 2.00 57,462 2.00 57,462 2.00 57,462 
0.99 41,186 1.00 42,506 1.00 43,871 1.00 43,871 Asbestos Project Specialist 1.00 43,785 1.00 43,785 0.00 0 
0.04 2,016 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Budget Analyst 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
4.39 159,505 5.00 186,892 5.00 194,337 5.00 194,337 Carpenter 6.00 232,770 6.00 232,770 6.00 232,770 
0.24 9,552 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Carpenter/lead 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
1.72 62,184 2.08 77,137 2.00 77,735 2.00 77,735 Carpenter/Locksmith 3.00 116,385 3.00 116,385 3.00 116,385 
2.41 88,300 9.58 368,640 10.00 395,795 7.50 289,759 Construction Projects Spec 19.00 725,266 19.00 725,266 8.00 313,550 
0.00 0 0.00 0 5.00 221,812 7.50 327,848 Construction Projects SpedSr 5.00 225,001 5.00 225,001 15.00 637,148 
1.38 43,263 1.66 52,516 2.00 64,017 2.00 64,017 Construction Projects Tech 2.00 68,444 2.00 68,444 4.00 127,785 
0.00 0 1.00 65,748 1.00 68,816 1.00 68,816 Construtction Projects Admin 1.00 68,682 1.00 68,682 1.00 68,682 
0.00 0 0.02 723 0.00 0 0.00 0 Corrections Officer 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.00 0 O.o3 1,247 0.00 0 0.00 0 Corrections Officer/4% 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.00 0 0.02 927 0.00 0 0.00 0 Corrections Officer/?% 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.00 0 0.00 213 0.00 0 0.00 0 Corrections Sergeant 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
3.69 91,158 1.02 25,738 0.00 0 0.00 0 Custodian 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.00 0 1.00 35,142 0.50 18,201 0.50 18,201 Data Analyst 0.50 19,253 0.50 19,253 0.50 19,253 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Data Analyst/Senior 1.00 39,613 1.00 39,613 1.00 39,613 
6.76 313,512 6.33 299,627 9.00 441,044 9.00 441,044 Electrician 9.00 440,109 9.00 440,109 9.00 440,109 
1.20 57,028 2.00 94,880 0.00 0 0.00 0 Electrician/Lead 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Facilities Coordinator 0.00 0 0.00 0 1.00 49,857 
0.00 0 0.00 0 1.00 42,929 1.00 42,929 Facilities Dispatcher 2.00 79,417 2.00 79,417 2.00 79,417 
0.24 7,587 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Facilities Maint Worker/Lead 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.99 65,578 1.00 69,720 1.00 74,674 1.00 74,674 Facililies Maintenance Mana 1.00 72,120 1.00 72,120 1.00 72,120 
4.97 238,964 5.00 250,342 5.00 262,345 5.00 262,345 Facilities Maintenance Supr 6.00 311,272 6.00 311,272 3.00 147,506 
7.85 221,775 8.64 249,300 10.00 298,286 10.00 298,286 Facilities Maintenance Work 10.00 295,663 10.00 295,663 10.00 295,663 
0.99 77,303 1.00 80,983 1.00 87,597 1.00 87,597 Facilities Manager/Senior 1.00 83,494 1.00 83,494 1.00 83,494 
0.99 61,714 1.00 63,442 1.00 65,536 1.00 65,536 Facilities Refurbishment Adm 1.00 65,409 1.00 65,409 1.00 65,409 
0.01 346 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Fiscal Assistant/Senior 0.00 0 0.00 0 2.00 57,177 
0.80 25,234 0.79 26,730 1.00 35,265 1.00 35,265 Fiscal Specialist 1 1.00 35,204 1.00 35,204 1.00 35,204 
0.00 0 0.75 26,532 1.00 36,694 1.00 36,694 Fiscal Specialist 2 1.00 37,696 1.00 37,696 1.00 37,696 
1.11 55,531 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Fiscal Specialist/Senior 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
5.96 234,156 7.26 292,555 8.00 333,716 8.75 363,238 HVAC Engineer 9.00 374,715 9.00 374,71 S 9.00 374,715 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 library Support Services Ad 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
2.46 56,285 4.37 99,979 4.00 98,899 4.00 98,899 Office Assistant 2 5.00 122,330 5.00 122,330 6.00 144,985 
1.41 40,784 1.25 35,722 2.00 56,991 2.00 56,991 Office Assistant/Senior 1.00 28,907 1.00 28,907 1.00 28,907 
5.62 208,947 5.87 223,657 8.00 314,908 7.25 285,386 Plant Maintenance Engineer 5.00 196,480 5.00 196,480 5.00 196,480 
0.24 9,781 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Plant Maintenance Engr/lead 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.80 27,521 1.00 36,175 2.00 75,416 2.50 90,233 Program Development Spec 5.00 191,705 5.00 191,705 7.00 271,637 
0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.25 12,482 Property Management Specia 1.00 35,809 1.00 35,809 1.00 35,809 
0.00 0 1.00 51,026 1.00 53,954 1.00 53,954 Property Management Super 1.00 53,844 1.00 53,844 1.00 53,844 
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0.13 3,031 I 0.00 0 0.00 0 

I 

0.00 0 !Temporary Wacker 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 ____jJ 
~:~~ - 6,83~-

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 Word Processing Operator 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
0.00 0 0.00 0 __ Q-9Q_ _____ -~P. YY.~~_fr_()~e~~i_f!S __ Unit S_u,pi:_ _ 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 

58.41 2,248,555 70.82 2,816,723 83.50 3,469,076 84.25 3,496,375 TOTAL BUDGET 101.50 4,122,328 101.50 4,122,328 106.50 4,300,161 
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DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION: ACCOUNTING ENTITIES FUND 150: Road Fund 
ri -9-,-5-_9_6_A_CT_U_A_L-.i_9_6-_9_7_A_CT_U_A_L-,-I -9-7--9-8_A_D_O_P_T_ED-.!_9_7--9-8-R""Ev,.,1"s"'ED-, 

98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

L_ .-3~,887 I -48 312 L o 
52,887 -48,312 0 

P _ I_ _5 _1_9Q ____ Permanent 
0 TOTAL Personal Services 

0 u 

0 
n 0. 
u 0 

LJZ,649,096 1.._ ___ 18.476,fil.L.L __ lB,f;Ll,±5-7~_ 
17,649,096 18,476,815 18,613,457 

18~~J.i4~_7_--_J 6050 _CouQty Supplement?_ 
18,613,457 TOTAL Contractual Services 

I 19,94Z,985 __ ~--~ 
19,947,985 

'l1,9.1Z..2!!5 I 19 947 9as I 

19,947,985 19,947,985 

!____ 90,892 L. -~ 96,694 .J ·- 130,J9Ll __ .... 130,391 ·r 7100 .... Indirect Costs _______ _ T--- 1~_636 ,,, u,u 1 '.1:0 J;.'.l;J;. 139 636 
90,892 96,694 130,391 130,391 TOTAL Materials & Supplies 139,636 ------139,b3b 139,636 

17,792,875 18,525,197 18,743,848 18,743,848 TOTAL BUDGET 20,087,621 20,087,621 20,087,621 

PAGEDES48 



DEPARTMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION: ACCOUNTING ENTITIES FUND 155: Recreation Fund 

1 95-96 ACTUAL 1 96-97 ACTUAL 1 97-98 ADOPTED 1 97-98 REVISED -.t1u@•mi'M••lihi• - 98-99 PROPOSED 1 98-99 APPROVED 1 98-99 ADOPTED 1 

L _ _±]Jt~8frJ _---1.&505 I 3oP54__l_____3_§.ta4_L6o6o--__:---_f~;;:fhroughJ'ayments __ -------_I _ 
410,586 452,505 363,754 363,754 TOTAL Contractual Services 

__ 204,%6 
204,866 

l!H,866 204L8.6_6 I 
204,866 204,866 

0 3 167 2,~--~~2,,l_4LLzrno lndirectCo,ts 1,4_:i_4 1.434 1.434 
0 3,167 2,546 2,546 TOTAL Materials & Supplies 1,434 1,434 1,434 

410,586 455,672 366,300 366,300 TOTAL BUDGET 206,300 206,300 206,300 
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DEPARTMENT, ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION, ACCOUNTING ENTITIES FUND 164: County Fair Fund 
95-96 ACTUAL 96-97 ACTUAL 97-98 ADOPTED 97-98 REVISED EXPENDITURE DETAIL 98-99 PROPOSED 98-99 APPROVED 98-99 ADOPTED 

----··· - ----
__ _3_5,359 o_J 0 _____ 0_ ·1 _ 6060 __ ~ass-Jhrough _P_ayments_ _J __ 

------ 0 0 o_J 
35,359 0 0 0 TOTAL Contractual Services 0 0 0 

35,359 0 0 0 TOTAL BUDGET 0 0 0 

PAGE DESSO 


